


CIA DOCUMENTS CONCERNING THE DEATH OF DR. FRANK OLSON

Released to the Public by the Olson Family
on January 11, 1976

Contents
1. Statement of the Olson family concerning
these documents, January 11, 1976.

2. 1Initial statement of the Olson family, July
10, 1975.

3. CIA's index to documents 1 through 54.

4., Documents provided to the Olson family
by the CIA, numbered 1 through 64.

5. Affidavit of CIA Inspector General Donald
Chawberlain concerning the completeness of
these documents.



(E} Memorandum For The Case File X-866287
From: M. A. Stevenson

(7) Employee's Notice of Injury or Occupational

Disease

o

(%) Telegram Stating Death of Frank R. Olson

L

") Memorandum For The Record
From: Sheffield Edwards

Subj: Suicide of Frank Olsen, Army Civilian

Employee, Camp Dietrich.

Gg‘Statement By Dr. Harold Abramson, Made Sat.

@;} Memorandum For: Inspector General
- From: Chief, Inspection & Review
Subj: Use of LSD

(ﬁ) Memorandum For The Record
From: Inspector General
Subj: Conversation with Chief of TSS re
Olsen Case

Memorandum For The Record

&

of 1SS re Olsen Case.

Office Memorandum to Colonel Edward;
From: Chief, SSD.
Subj: Olsen, Franklin

.

Certificate of Death, Frank Olsen

0ffice Memorandum to Colonel Edwards
From: Chief, SSD
Subj: Abramson, Harold A.

Sle)

Special Agents Report

Memorandum For: Genral Counsel
From: Harold A. Abramson, M.D.

&l

Subj: Observattons on Mr. Frank Olsen from
24 November through 27 November 53

Qi?} Memo To Chief, Investigative Division
“ From: Special Agent in Charge
Subj: O0lsen, Frank, No. 73317 - S.I.

19 ) Statement By Vincent k. Ruwet

Statement By Dr. John L. Schwab

From: John E. Thompson, Civilian Personnell

From: Lyman B. Kirkpatrick, Inspector Gen.
Subj: Conversation with Dr. Willis Gibbons

05 Jan

27 Nov

28 Nov

28 Nov

28 Nov
01 Dec

01 Dec

01 Dec

. 02 Dec

02 Dec
02 Dec

03 Dec
04 Dec

04 Dec

Undated
Undated

53
53
53

53

53
53

53

53

53

53
53

53
53

53



@

(19

Observations on Dr. Frank Olson - 1951 - 1953
By Sidney Gottlieb :

Observations On Dr. Frank Olson
By Robert V Lashbrook

Memo For The Record
From: Lawrence R. Houston
Subj: Frank R Olson

Affidavit-
By Alice Smith Wicks Olson

Claim for Compensation
By Alice Wicks Olson

Physician's Certificate
By Lt. Col. Ruwet

Conversation with Gibbons

Letter tozBureau of Employees' Compensation
From: Alice Wicks Qlson

Memorandum For The Record.
By Clyde R. Middleton

Memorandum For Director of Central Intelligence

From: Lyman B. Kirkpatrick
Subj: Suicide of Frank Olson

Memo For Mr. Houston
From: Clyde R. Middleton

Letter to Mrs. Alice Wicks Qlson
(Page Missing)

Marriage Record
By Miles V. Riley, Jr.

Certificate of Marriage

Letter to Retirement Division, U.S. Civil
Service Commission
From: Alice Wicks Olson

Letter to Bureau of E ployees' Compensation
From: Alice Wicks Olson

Memo For Inspector General
From: Lawrence R. Houston
Subj: Frank R. Olson

07 Dec 53
07 Dec 53

09 Dec 53

Unclear
14 Dec 53
14 Dec 53

14 Dec 53
14 Dec 53

17 Dec 53

18 Dec 53

Undated
21 Dec 53
22 Dec 53

05 Sep 40
29 Dec 53

29 Dec 53

04 Jan 54



f: Routing S1ip to Mr. Wisner and Mr. Helms
' From: L.B.K.

C%E)Memo For Director of Security
~ From: Robert H. Cunningham
Subj: Lashbrook, Doctor Robert V. #49418

Memo For Director of Security
From: Robert H. Cunningham
Subj: Lashbrook, Robert V. Dr. #49418

@)

Memo For Mr. Dulles
From: Luis deFlorez

Letter from Dr. Harold A. Abramson
to CIA
Subj: Case Report on patient John Q. Smith

® ©

Memo For Mr. Helms
From: CPC (with attachments)

List of seventeen documents

A®
-

Report of Termination of Total or Partial
Disability
By: V.L. Ruwet

&

Official Superiors Report of Injury
By V.L. Ruwet

Report of Termination of Total or Partial

Disability

By V.L. Ruwet
ﬁﬂa Memo for the Case File
" By Stevenson
(45) Excerpts from 1G Diary

~Memorandum
Subj: Influencing Human Behavior

Subject: Frank R. Olson

@ @

Project BLUEBIRD/ARTICHOKE

@
®)

@\‘.
i

Memo For The Record
Subj: Project ARTICHOKE

N

Memorandum For The Record
Subj: Project ARTICHOKE

Memorandum For Director of Central lntelligence
Subj: CIA R&D and Testing of Behavioral Drugs

From: Donald F. Chamberlain, Inspector General.

07 Jan (547?)

11 Jan

19 Jan

02 Feb

09 Feb

10 Feb

undated

54

54

54

54

54

date unclear

14 Dec

14 Dec

17 Mar

30 Nov
29 Aug

29 Jan
29 Jan
03 Feb

03 Feb

05 Feb

53

53

54

53
73

75

75
75

75

79

- 02 Feb 54



Memo For Inspector General

) From: Charles W. Kane, Dir of Security

Subj: Alleged I1legal Domestic Activities

(Project ARTICHOKE)

With Attachment: Memo For The Record
Subj: Project ARTICHOKE
(In True Name and Sanitized
Forms)

Memorandum For OGC
From: Inspector General <
Subj: Behavioral Drugs & Testing

Memo For DDA

From: Charles W. Kane

Subj: Alleged Illegal Domestic Activities
(Suicide of Frank R. 0lson)

07 Feb 75

31 Jan 75

14 Feb 75

11 Jul 75



5

-

MEMORANDUM FOR THE CASE FILE X-866287

Mr, C. R. Middleton informed the undersigned by telephone on this
date that the decedent following the injury in Frederick, Md.,

was sent to New York City for treatment authorized by the employing
Agency.

M. A. Stevenson

1/5/53
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written pfior to Frank’s death; after Vin returned on Thanksgiving;

this is-likely-the “classified illness” referred to in the Etkin Detrick
" security report

EMPLOYLEE'S NOTICE OF INJURY OR OCCUPATIONAL DISEASE

'H Federal Employecs’ Compensation Act

i

This notice should he suhmitted to the immediate superior by an injured civil emplovee of the Tederal Government.
or by someone on bis hehalfl within 4> hours after the injury.  Natice may be eiven eitiwer prrmnalh or by muil. It ~hoeuld
be rclnmrd by the ¢ 1I superior uniess the injury caltses dizahility for work bevond the day or shift w hen i iniury occurred,
or resulls in any che wain~t the Liureau tor medieal expense, when it shonld be forwarded to the U, 5, DEPARTMENT
OF LALOL, Hun::m ui mplovees' Compensation, tovether wath the ¢ticial superior's report of injury, 1-'orm C.A. 32, Before
compensation is paid, written claim on Form €, A, 4 must be submitted to the Bureau,

\ * Date of this notice . 27 ovazbor , 19_53
: N\
1. I hereby certify that I am employedas a . SuDPErvisory Biochenist
\ {Occupation)

=10 Biolo~ical, T

&‘u\.i’on L?J

it b 4__4:_“ dur (Place of c:; memt I(:'_J‘C w‘w
-2"__.1.0"""“"””_.: ______ —y 1953, at =S L—W—v“rd m.
(Date) . (Hour, a. m. or p. m.) 5

. . d \ ) oy F o Weiann e
I was injured in the performance of my duties at E‘"""“'Lw“‘ ; L Crmalred
(Locatinn where injury occurred)

2. Cause of injury .....__..I__.G

and why lmuty eccurred)

7\

8. Nature of injury .__“..mm.,.ghsslf‘ ed. Illicas

Fa (Name poart uf body aifected —fruectured left leg, bruiscd right thumb, etc.)
‘J'
AR
4. Names of witnesses to injury - Cat. V. Ao WGE0 LT Y E
AL SR / ‘
A \

6. If thls notice was not given within 8 hours after the mjuu explain reason for dch) and state name
&C—LLL\AJ r— : =

) L= \ \( | . l\ N f
PN/ UITET W \\.,._\._\_ <« u\[’
of person to whom notice was first given, and w hen =5 e

U-ltk\r 'T_H"-"- ot S ‘(‘ 3 —1 L{ NC,’\’ RV \,L;l C_\—‘-_-‘-((‘;&U‘_: L" =N ""{" \-\lir"fl ‘__‘r__(} )
-"-L_,‘*-..':‘:.;:.-_-':'- P By et o o e Aage i e Sl
LJ...\{_!:. \‘_'\\:1.\‘\._. -'f- 3 A CAaL cnin ALy (I— ""'L‘- oL -._ - LU—«J_L - l'..) W T IS

.‘.I-

J 3 "
:_.(-_.. foreniogm N B2 ..J;J_\'_M-

o

This injury was not caused by my \\'i!Iful misconduct, intention to bri ing about the injury or death of

L g el e, O (U

vy

TCoy THIane T ‘.uunyua&uuu AITAITICUTCAT

treatment to which 1 ma; be entltlud by reason oi' the injury sustained by me.

L

K1.6=0, 4 L R oasn T

ABOVE TEXT: 20-21-22-23 November Name -")’—r-—o«\

= lStnﬂ and num_ber}

i

G Al . -
Revised Octoler 23, 1932 M. 8 COVERNWCNT PRINTING OFFICE  16—45503-5 (City or town) (State)



written prior to Frank’s death; after Vin returned on Thanksgiving; this is likely the “classified illness” referred to in the Etkin Detrick security report

ABOVE TEXT: 20-21-22-23 November
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28 November 1953

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD:

SUBJECT: Suicide of Franlt OLSEN,
Army Civilian Employee, Camp

1. I was called by telephone 2t 5:00 A. M. this date by a CIA Officer
and asked to meet with him, Dr. Gibbons and D=r. Sidney Gottlieb

in the latter's office in Quarters Eye. I arrived there about 5:40 and was
told the foilowing story: ;

2, Mr. Robert V., Lashbrook,” a TSS employce, had been in New York
City on two occasions during the last week accompanying Subject, wlho was
taking psychiatric treatment from a Dr. Abramson. Oisen is a civilian
employce of the Chemical Corps at Camp Dictrich. The arranjements for
Olsen to procced to Mew York were made hy Colonel Vincent Ruette (sp. ),
the officer in charge of Special Operations at Camnp Dielrich, and at the

suggestion of Dr. Gottlicb., Tiie latter stated that he sugpested Dr. Aliramson

due to the fact that the latter is a cleaved coasultant of both this Agency and
the Chemical Corps, anfd that the sensitive nature of Olscen's work, part of
which he was performing for TSS, made this appear desirakble.

3. Dr, Giltbons stated that Olsen had bLeentreated five or six Llimes
during the last week by Dr. Abramson. Olsen azd Lashbrook returned to
the Washington area for Thanksciving but went back to New York City for
further consultation with Abramson. Yesterday, ABramson decided that
Olsen should te placed in a sanitarium for treatment for a period and
apparently arranyements were made with a sanifarium near Rockville,
called Chestunct Hill. Gottlieb regzorted that Subjct had stated 'hg was
willing to take this trcatment. SR gyl 2 A

LR SN

4. Last night, Lashbrook and Olsen had a room atthe Statler Hotel.
At 2:30 A. M. Lashbrook was awakened by a crash, awoke and found that
somcone had dived through the window, blind, rilass and all. Olsen was
missing {from the room. \ \ ’
5. It appears that Lashbrook called Gottlieh before he called the desk.
He then called the desk and police from the l4th Precinct arrived shortly.

Lashbrook told the potice of the employment ol ©lsen by Army. He told

‘them that he, Lashbrook, was a Government emplovec who had been

associated with Olsen. Lashbrook had an AGQcard and also a CIA badge



-

on his person. Police made notes of identifying data on both Lashbrook
and the body.

6. When I arrived in Gottlieb's office, he was talking to Lashbrook,
who had called from a pay station in the Statler. I told Gottlich to tell
Lashbrook to take anothcr roem at Statler and await later phone call from
us. ’ H_ - R

7. 1 questioned Dr. Gibbons and Dr. Gottlieb at some length on certain
matters which had occurred prior to this incident and which will follow later
in this memorandum.

8. I then told Gottlich to call Lashbrook at his reom, which turned out
to be Room 488 and to tell him @ Special Agent of the Department
of Defense would call on him at 8:00 A. M. to assist and follow any future
dealings or interviews with the police. I then sent word of the incident to the
agent and made the necessary arrangements with him,

EVENTS OCCURRING PRIOR TO THE SUICIDI:

9. In my-questionineg of Drs, Gibbons and Gettliech, they rclated the
following events which preceded this incident.

10. It appears that on Wednesday aad oa Thursday, November 18th and
19th, a group of persons from Camp Dietrich and from TSS assembled at a
cabin (two-story iog house) at Deer Creck Lake. Gottlich stated thicre were
seven men from the "Special Operations' of Camp Dietrich and three mien
from TSS. The latter were Gotlieb, Lashbrook and Huuhes of TSS. Gibbons
stated thuat the TSS liaisen and connection with the''Special Operations' hLad
been kept "EYES ONLY" to a very few persons both in CIA and at Dietrich.
He said it was known to Cencrals Bullene and Creary of the Chemical Corps.
It appears that the purpose of this liaison and connection was to discuss and
work on matters of mutual interest in the sensitive and covert fields.
Gottlieb said the Dietrich group had meetings once or twice a year at the
log-house reierred to above.

1. In any event, it appears that the entire group had assembled at
Deer Creek Lake by Thursday. On Thursday evening, it was decided to
experiment with the druz LSD, and for the members present to administer
the drug to themselves to ascertain the effect a clandestine application
would have on a meeting or confcrence. Gottlich stated a '"very smail dose"
of LLSD was piaced in a bottle of cointreau and that all present except two
of the persons had a drink thercof. This included Gottlicb and the Commandins
Officer of Special Opecrations, Colonel Vinson Ructte (sp ?). Olsen also was
included in the group. ;

(B
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12. Gottlieb reported that the drug had a definite effect on the group
to the point that they were boisterous and "laughing' and they could not
continue the mecting or engage in sensible conversations. Gottlieb asseris
that the meeting broke up about 1:00 A. M. Friday morning. He stated
that Olsen among others complained of wakefulness during the night.
Gottlieb stated he drove home Friday morning as did Olsen.

13. On Tuesday, 24 November, it appears thal Colonel Ruette called
Gottlieb and stated that Olsen agpeared mentally depressed and evidently
expressed some concern about him. Gottlieb then suggested that Lashbrool
take Olsen up to New York City to be treated by Dr. Abramson. From that
point, there were the series of psychiatric treatments and plan to hospitali
Olsen as narrated above. : :

14, When I arrived, Gottlieb had alread communicated with Dr.
Abramson., Gottlich told me that Abramson said that Olsen's condition
was one ithat existed prior to the events of 18 and 19 November. It should
be recorded that Dr. Abramson has been experimenting with LSD on behalf
of TSS. Gottlielb reiterated many times that outside of the boisterous effec
and the inability to think properly, LSD has no harmful or permanently
injurious effects. : -

Ao
%i{cfi SR>
Dircétf:r of Security

! (\'_’;T_( (lul K{«\.n’j', :VMJ Q*‘(M'k\i).' 'II[«', iy T‘(L Kﬁqf fe9e 0{"
Cl(kb\"*‘v'v\‘t @.
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1 December 1953

.

MEMORANDUM FOR: Inspector General

SUBJECT: Use of LSD

1. Pursuant to your request, Dr. Willis Gibbons, Chicf, TSS,
was contacted on the evening of 30 November 1253 concerning points
hercinafter noted. ’

2. Dr. Gibbons has impounded all LS material in CIA Head-
quarters in a safe adjacent to his desk. Wo one clse has the combi-
nation to this safe; the material was so impounde:d on 20 November
1953.

3. Dr. Gibbons stated that he is stopping any LSD tests which
may have been instituted or contemnplated under CIA auspices. A
cable will be sent to the field on 1 December 1853 to this cffect,

4. Only two (2) ficld stations, Manila and Atsuzi, have LSD
material., There is none in Germany althouth Mr., William lHarvey
recently expressed interest in the subject. A cable to the field on
1 December 1953 will instruct the field as to non-use and request
data as to how much is on hand and who has custody and access.

5. CIA has furnished a limited quantity of LSD to Mr. George
White, Chief of New York District, Narcotics Division, Treuasury
Departinent, Dr. Gibbons does not now know the exuact amount in
Mr, White's possession. White is fully clzared according to Dr.
Gibbons,

6. In summary, LSD material over which CIA has or had
distributive responsibility is located in four places: (a) Dr. Gibbons'
safe, (b) Manila, (¢) Atsugi, and (d) that in posscssion of George
White. Exact amounts in cach location are not yet available.

7. There are several "srants in aid" units and individuals in
the United States doing research with LSD. None of these received



material from CIA; some know of the CIA interest and furnish reports
to CIA. Only voluntcers are used. While some of the work is done
with knowledge of CIA interest, it does not appear to be done under the
auspices of CIA. e

8. Dr. Gibbons said there is very little or no correspondence,
either internal or external on the subject, but that he would collect
such as existed for the Inspector General.

9. Dr. Gibbons was also asked to collect and bave carried to the
Inspector General all reports on the use and effects of LSD. He thought
by this definition he would have a drawer full of papers.

10, Dr. Gibbons was asked to prepare a list of known clinical
grants in aic¢ urits and indivicuals in this country enzaged in LSD re-
search, It appears that Dr. Abramson has experimented with this
drug. '

11. Dr. Gibbons was not clear as to the mechanics of CIA acqui-
sition of LSD hut said he would et the answers. The material is not
under Federal U.S. Governmentul control io the best of his knowledze.
It is an experimental drus, and as such, is not allowed to be sold in
this couniry., Most LSD obtained by CIA comes from the Eli Lilly
Company with head offices in Indianapolis, Indiana, Dr, Gibbons
thouzht some might have been cbtained from other parties but he was
not certain. The Eli Lilly Company apparcntly makes a zift of it to
CIA. Dr. Gibbons was not certain whether the company brousht it
here, to a cut-out arranzement, or whether it is picked up in Indi-
anapolis, The manner of reccipting for the material is not clear,

12. Answers to the questions asked by the Inspector General
.which are not given by the above are being obtained by Dr. Gibbons
and will be furnished as soon as he is able to get them to this Staff.

Chief, Inspection and Review

Distribution:
Orig. & 1: addressee
1: I&R Subject file yi



' MEMOPANDUM FOP TKE RECORD 1 Decerber 1253

SUBJECT: Conversaticn with Chief of TS5S re Clsen Case

1. 2ll LSD is in Chief's safe fcr which he cnly has
conbination.

2. Preparing cables to field to find cut whc has custedy
and access. Issuance dene cnly with Chief's ceoncurrence and
use cnly with DD/F approval. Senicr military officer wanted
work brcadened to include Lbiological as well as chemical.

5. Acquisition. Not classified as narcotic--organic
chemical. ©Dcn't purchase it--because an experimental can't
be scld in U.5. Has been decled cut by a foreign company.
With cre exception LEDC has been given tec us. An American
company has given us scome.

6. Correspardence and memorandum. Don't believe any
reports addressed to Agency. DD/P has one memo on subject.

8. CIA officer has discussed use of something of this
type with experts from Camp Dietrich and they had all agreed
that an unwitting experiment would be desirable. The LSD was given
to all of the ten at the camp except one (who doesn't drink)
and one other who has a heart condition, both of Camp Dietrich.
About 20 minutes after giving the dose the CIA officer told
them what they had been given. They all agreed that it was
an interesting experiment and there was no adverse comment.
Only after Olsen committed suicide was there any reaction
adversely to the experiment itself.

9. According to Chief TSS, Olsen has a history of
mental disturbances. Last summer he apparently told his
wife that he was upset and she suggested he see a doctcr. He
objected to being made division chief because of a fear he
couldn't do the job, and after receiving the job shortly thereafter
asked to be relieved. On the Monday following the experiment
he told his Army chief that he expected to be fired or asked
to resign. He then went up to New York with the TSS employee
and saw the psychiatrist. After several trips between New
York and Washington, the psychiatrist finally came to the
conclusion that Olsen should go to a sanitarium. On Friday

. night, November 27, Olsen at dinner with the TSS employee

in New York appeared to be completely rational and discussed the
time they would have to get up in the morning to get the train,
etc.

Ef??}:ﬂ I-dln"'?~ T‘y ' In_specrtlor General -

b
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— Retyped for clarity, -; December 1953

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Conversation with Dr. Willis Gibbons of TSS re Olson Case

1. A1l LSD is in CGibbons' safe for which he only has combination.

2. Preparing cables to field to find out who has custody and
access. Atsugi and Manila. Issuance done only with Gibbons or
Drum's concurrence and use only with DD/P approval. Bulline wanted
work broadened to include biclogical as well as chemical.

3. Man in Bureau of Narcotics has some. Has good access to
criminal types in N. Y.--George White-—expert for Kefauver Commission
and close friend of Halley. Now out of town. Got it from us.

4. Grants-in-aid to Dr. Harold Abramson, 133 East 58th. Dr.
Robert Hyde, Boston Psychopathic Hospital. U. S. Public Service
Hospital, Lexington, Kentucky (Dr. Harriss Isbell). Dr. Carl Pfeiffer,
Department of Pharmacology, University of Illinois, School of Medicine,
Chicago. Lilly has been trying to make it. Another trying by radio-
active to see what part of body it works on. These are top secret
cleared. Got grant from a foundation to work through. 1Is overt. Use
voluntary subject. Give us reports. Would go on normally but we
insure it does. Abramson is a psychiatrist and his people are
abnormal. Rest are normal.

5. Acquisition. Not classified as narcotic--organic chemical.
Don't purchase it--because an experimental can't be sold in U. S.
Has been doled out by Sandoz Co. of Basle. With one exception LSD
has been given to us--Gottlieb and Lashbrook. Eli Lilly and Co. has
given us some,

6. Correspondence and memorandum. Have file cabinet drawer

full. Don't believe any reports addressed to Agency. DD/P has one
memo on subject. Gottlieb's trip te Far East. Mentioned in reports of
monthly progress=-- is pseudo.

7. Lashbrook (TSS), Hughes (OP), Gottlieb (TSS), Alfred Ulmer
(SI), Harold Cooper (PP) all have had it. De Florez, Gibbons, Drum
and Roosevelt all know about it. Also Wisner, Helms, Barnes and Scott
and Field of the I & R Staff.

8. Gottlieb had discussed use of something of this type with
experts from Camp Dietrich and they had all agreed that an unwitting
experiment would be desirable. The LSD was given to all of the ten
at the camp except Walinovsky (who doesn’t drink) and one other who
has a heart condition, both of Camp Dietrich. About 20 minutes after
giving the dose, Gottlieb told them what they had been given. They
all agreed that it was an interesting experiment and there was no
adverse comment. Only after Olson committed suicide was there any
reaction adversely to the experiment itself.

9. According to Gibbons, Olson has a history of mental dis-
turbances. Last summer he apparently told his wife that he was upset
and she suggested he see a doctor. He objected to being made division
chief because of a fear he couldn't do the job, and after receiving
the job shortly thereafter asked to be relieved. On the Monday
following the experiment he told Col. Ruette that he expected to be
fired or asked to resign. He then went up to New York with Lashbrook

- and saw Dr. Abramson. After several trips between New York and



»

- -

Washington, Abramson finally came to the conclusion that Olson should
go to the Chestnut Hill Sanitarium.

On Friday night, November 27,
Olson at dinner with Lashbrook in New York appeared to be completely

rational and discussed the time they would have to get up in the
morning to get the train, etc.

Lyman B, Kirkpatrick
Inspector General
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Colonel Edwards < DATE: 2 December 1953

Chief, SSD

OLSON, Franklin . _ :

Subject's death certificate, a copy (photostatic) of which

has been obtained and is being forwarded, indicates his occupation

as a biochemist and business where this occupation used as
"UJ. S. Army Post". It also gives his wife's name and where

they lived.

With reference to cause of death, it states death caused
by multiple fractures, shock and hemorrhage; jumged or fell
from 10th floor hotel. The certificate was signed by an
Assistant Medical Examiner whose signature is illegible.
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CrrmanD PO b, 88

Office Memoranduin

T0

FROM :

SUBJECT:

_ Chief, SSD

'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Colonel Edwards DATE: 2 ﬁecemher 1953

7 A

ABRAMSON, Harold A.

New York State does not require a license to practice .
psychiatry. Their only requirement is that an individual be
a paysician. Subject is a physician but not known as a
psychiatrist, ! .

He has engaged in the practice of medicine sinc‘ee 1925. He
was educated at Columbia University, receivingy his M. D, in E
1923. He is a National Research Council Fellow; studied in '
Germany at the Kaiser Wilhelm Institute, physical and electro-
chemistry; instructor in medicine at Johns Hopkins University
1928-29; instructor in biochemistry at Harvard 1929-31; Asso-
ciate in Bactericlogy at Cornell 1934-35; Assistant Professor
of Physiolozy at Columbia University since 1935; Associate
Physician and Chief of Allerzy Clinic, Mt. Siani Hospital,
New York City (this position indicate of his hizh stature in
medecine at Mt. Siani known as one of the best Hospitals);
member of the American Colle 7e of Allerzies; member of
American Association for Advancemeant of Science; memba= of
American Academy of Allergzies and American Psychosomatic
Society. : -

A reliable source has advised that to be an authority on
allergies one would have to take courses in psychosomatic
sciences but this does not make one a psychiatrist.
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Case Noe 73317 : 3 December 1653
GEIERAL:

At New York, New York

On 28 Movembar 1953, at 7:50 a.m., ROEERT V. LASHERCOK was
interviewed in Rocm LEB, Statler Hotel, 33rd Street and Seventh Avenuee

¥r. LASHERCOK advised that the SUBJECT was a biochemist and
Agency employee assimned to a project at Cam Districk, Trederick,
Maryland., He stated tiat a Colonel VIICZNT RULET is Comranding gfficer
of the SUBJECT's croup. LASHEERCCH indicated that he has known the
SUBJEZCT for about ons year, He stated that the SUBJECT had been suffer-
ing from "parsecution dslusions and guilt feslings.® He indicated that
these dzlusicns and suilt feslinps were not in arzas rzlated to the
SUBJECT's work. LASHERCCK stated that the SUZJZCT had roceived a
medical discharse frem the military service bscause of ulcers and was
drawing disability pay. It was the SUBJECT's fe:ling that he actually
had no wleers and that he therefcre pelieved that he was cheating the
government. ZCCK stated that the SUBJECT
would listen to no reasonacle solution to his troblem. He stated that
Colonel BUWET had tecome aware of SUSJZCT's condition and sugzested
that somesthirz b2 cdone about it. As a result, on 2); Novamber 1653,
Colonel RUVEIT, LASEZRCCOK and the SUBJZCT came to Few Zork to consult
with Dr. H420LD A. ACRLISOM who has offices at 133 Zast 58th Street,
New York City, and who resides at L7 liew Streset, Cold Sprinz Harbor,
Long Island, l'aw Tork. The thres consulted witz Dr. AZZAMSCH on 2k
and 25 Lovanbar 1653 and on the nisht of 25 YNovember all three went
to the Hotel Statlar with the intenticn of depariing for Washinagton,
D.C., at about 7:30 a.m., 26 Yovembsre At about 5:30 a.me, Colonel
RUWET and LASITSACCX arose and were unable to find the SUBJICT. They
proceeded to ths lobby of the hotel and found EUEH ECT thers. The
SURIECT told them that he had bsen *wandering around for a whilea"
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He also told them that he had torn up what paper money he had and
various pepers in his wallet. &re also.indicated that he then threw
the wallet away. He was unable to indicate wh2re he had discardad
the above articles. Colonsl RUWZT, Mr. LASZEZEQCK and the SUSJECT
returned to washinston, D.C., on the morning of the 26th. The SUB=-
JECT's condition was such that it was considecred advisable that they
return to lew York immediately for further ceonsultation with Dr.
ABRAMSON, Colenel RUWET remained in Washington and LASHERCOK and the
SUBJECT return=d to New York, arriving at La Cuardia Airport at about
2:00 p.m. They proce=ded by taxi to Dr. ACRANSCH's residence,
k7 Kew Street, Suntington, Long Island, arrivinz there at about
4:00 p.m. After about a one=nour consultation, LASKEERCCK and the
SUBJECT want to the Anchoraze Guest Housz at Cold Spring Earbor where
they remained overnicht. At about 8:13 a.m. on 27 lNovamber 1953,
Dr, ASRANISCY met LASIEROCK and ths SUBJECT at the Anchorage Cuest
House and drove them to Dr. AZRLESTNUTs New York office at 133 Zast

th Strest. Thare w2s a further conference in which all three
particivated and it was Dr. AZRANSC's suceestion that the SUBJECT
go to a hospital for treatmsnt. LASHEROOK stated that SUBJZCT
jndicated that this was agra=zable to him. Dr. AZSD.3C! then contact-
ed the Chestnut Lodze at Rockville, Maryland, and made arrangements
for the SUBJZCT, accompanied by LASHEZOCK, to bz thare at noon on
28 Fovember 1953, The Chsstnut Lodre was decided ucon after tzle-
phonic discussion between Dr. AERANSQN and Dr. COTTLIZB. LASEERCOK
identified Or. GOTTLIEB as Dr. SID GOTTLIZE, his (LASESSOCK's) super=
visore Afier the cenference and on the afternoon of 27 Fovember 1553,
LASHBR0OK and the SUBJZCT returnad to the Hotel Statler and checked
in, They watched televisien for a while and thesn went to the hotel
cocktail lounge whare 2ach had two martinis. They later had dinner in
the hotel's main dining room. LASHBRCCK statad that no other alccholic
beverages were consumed by either of them. LASHZERCCK stated that at
this time, the SUBJECT appeared cheerful and in a considerably better
mood. Shortly baefore 10:00 p.m., the SUBJZCT telephoned his wife.
He stated that the SUZJECT appeared reluctant to discuss his condition
with his wife. LASHBROOR added that the SUBJECI's wife had had
psychiatric eare early this year. At about 10:00 p.m., the SUBJECT
and LASHERCCK returned to their room. They had Room #10L8 which cone=
tained twin beds. LASHSRCCK stated that shortly after 10:00 p.m.
he called Colonsl RITET who agreed to mest them at the plane arrival
at Washincton at aboubt 9:30 a.m., 28 November 1953. LASHEROCK and
the SUBJECT watched television in their room until about 11:00 p.m.
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LASHEEROOK stated that the SUBJZCT rsmarked that he felt more relaxsd
than h= had for a lenz time., Both then went to bed and LASHERCOK

fell aslssp. LASHTRCCK stated that rscalling that the SUBJECT had
fidisappeared" tas day before, he, LASHEECCK, took the bad nearest

the door. LASESS0CK stated that he was unablz to fix the tinme
definitsly but that about 2:30 a.m. he heard a loud crash of glass,

He said that the SURJSCT had jwmed throush the window shade and the
glass and landed on the sidawalk of Seventn Avenue, across tha street
from Pennsylvania Station. Hs repsated thnat his estimate of the time
was not accuratz and that "that time may be way off." He statad that
he imradiately, and befors raporting to anyone else, telephonically
contacted his suparior, Dr. COTILIZB, at his home, telephons VIZIIIA
(Virginia) 15wk, and told him what had happened. Ke then reported the
incid=nt to the hot2l tzlsphone operatore LASHEOCK said that imrediate-
1y afterward he callad Dr. AEZAISCH who "wantad to be kept out of the
thing ccmpletely.” Shortly aftsrward, some uniformad police officers
and hot=l employees came to his room. LASHZERCOK statzd that he did
not obtain their nanas. He told the police at that time that he did
not know why tne SUEJECT had jumped and indicatad to them that he

¥new tha SUBJZCT suffered from ulcers. The uniformed police macde a
search of tha room and found no papers bzlonging to the SUZJECT, with
one exception. LASIERCCH said that this was a letter to the SUZJECT
from the VYeterans Adrinistration concsrning a lapsed insurance policye.
This was in LASHER00K's suitcase. He explained that on Thursday nipnt,
the 26th, the SUBJECT had thrown tne letter into a waste paper basket
and LASZE200K had retrieved it. ¥while the police were in the room,
Dr. AERANSCH callad back and indicated that he had changed his mind
about wantinz to be "left out completely," and would assist. LASHERCCK
stated that no one exhibited any curiosity about this call. He stated
that hz2 observad that cdurine the first call to Dr. AEZANSCOH the
doctor's voice was loud and clear. During the second czll, he could
not hear the doctor wvery well and speculated on the possibility of a
tapped wire. IFollowine a s2arch of the room by the police, LASHEROCK
was requested to ro to the police station house at 138 West 30th Strest
to identify the body. At the station house, hs was interviewed by
Detectives WARD and HULLZS of the llith Detsctive Sauad. The detective
asked him to turn out his pockets. LASHERCCK statzed that among his
papers there ware airline tickets for the irips tnat nhe and the SUB-
JECT had taken within thz past few days and a receint on plain white
paper for $113.00 dated 25 Novamber 1953 and simed by JOHX NULEOLLAND.
The receipt indiczted "Advance for Travel to Chicago.™ There was also
a post card with Colonel RUSET's address appearing as follows: "Vince
Ruwet, 100l Rosemont Avenue, phons Monument 3-3l6G.% LASHERQOK said
that his papers included some hotel bills and also a paper with the
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address of the Chestnut Lodee in Rockville, Maryland. This latter
paper was retainsd by Detectives JARD and KULLEZ., Among LASHEROCK's
papers examined by the detectives, thsre was cne which centained
Dr. ABRANSQI's office and nome addresses and telephone numberse.

LASHERCOK s
WARD and MULIZZ and thoy askad nim who GuWey 1.H. and J.}. were., He
indicated that ha preferrad not to identify then bescauss of security
reasons and th2 matter was pressed no further byr the detactives.
LASHERCOK identificd G.W. to the reporting agznt as gpather
apyvernmant official. He
Said that M.H.
LASYEROOK identified JulM. as : L e
During the intarview by the detesctives, LASHEZCCK statzsd that he
told thzn he was employzd by the Jenartaent of Defense and exhibited
his AGO card for identification. He said that the police requestad no
details concarning his superior or office location and that he
woluntazrad nonc. He gave the detectives his California home addrass,
1115 Montrose, Soath Pasadena, which is whare his parants resids, and
his Washinoton, D.C., address, Apt. 109, 1833 New Hampshire H.W,
LASHBROOK stated that he told the detsctives tbat the SU3JECT was
employzd at Camp Diatrick, Fredsrick, Maryland, that Colonel VIICELT
RUWET was the person tasre to be notified and that the SUBJZCT came
to Hew York with thes inowladze of Colon=l RUWET and SUBJZCT's wifes
LASHBR00K statsd that he gave no details of SUSJECT's ermloymant at
Camp Dietrick. He indicated to the police tnat he, LASHEZ00K, was
stationed in ‘ashington, D.C. LASHERCOX stated that the detsctives
indicated that he had bszen somewhat uncocpesrative when questioned by
the police in his room at the hotel. LASHBROCK said that he explainad
to the datectives that becausz of the nature of SUBJZCI's illness he
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wag reluctant to discuss it before so many peopls. Hz indicated to the
detactives that ne cams to lew York with tha SUERIZCT to ses Dr.
ABRAMNSCI and that the SUBJECT was seeing Dr. AZILALSCH because of mental
11Iness. LASIE20CK told the detectives that he was to accompany the
SUBJECT to Chestnut Lodme at Roeiville, ¥Maryland., LASHER0CK statad
that the detactives tnen exaninad his wallet. The wallet contained
his ACO pass, #hG5652, and an Army Chemical Center pass, $C7350. The
wallst also contained a small slip of paper with apout thirty unrelated
letters of the alphabet. LASEEZCOR explained to thz roporting agent
that this was a coded safe combination. He stated that the police
passed rizhi over thes2 pavers and did not copy theme The wallet also
contained Azency pass Fi-2Ll with Serial C1158321£29. This pass
indicated "If found return to Zox 1925, iashington, D.C."™ This

pass was not guestion=d by the detzctives and not idantified or
explainad bty LASAS300K. He indicated also ’r.hat ne advised thza

Police Departant that ne, LASH EJGOx{, shared his apartasn% in Washing=
ton, D.C., with ZDWD] SPC2FEIL. At {he concluasion of iha interviasw

by the detsctives, all papars ware returned to LASHZACCK and thay
assurzd him that thore would be no publicity emanating from the Police
Dafparmﬁnt rerarding the incident. They reguested that bstween the
hours of 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon on 28 Novembar 1953, LA3HERCOK
identify .,L“JHCJS tody at the Morpue, Bellevue Hospital, 29th Street
and First Avenue, lNew fork City. They further indicated that thsre
would not be any further ne=d to question him,

The intervisw was concluded at about 9:30 a.m. and reporting
agent advised LASHZRCOK that he would contact him at the Statler Hotel
when LASHEROCK returned from the 3ellevue Morzue.

¢

At about 12:30 o.M, reporting agent and LASHFROOK met at
the Hotsl Statler. LAS¥Z100K acvised that he had mads the offieial
identification of SURJZCT's body and that funeral arrangements would
be made by Colonel RUWZT or the SUBJEZCT's wife. 2eportinz agent re-
mained with LASHIRCCKX until 5:00 p.m. LASHBRC0K made a numbar of
phone calls durine the artermoon and other than exhibitine fatigue,
appeared comletaly compossed. He advised that pursuant to instructions
received froa Dr. COTTLIEB he was to meet with Dr. ASZASON at
9:15 p.m. on the 28th to obtain a report from L‘r. ASF_JASO‘I which he
was to take to Washington.

§ =
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At 5:00 pem., Azent WALTER P.T., Jr., met reporting agent
and ROBIAT LASHERCCK at Pennsylvania Station at New York City, Pursuant
to instructicns, Arent WALTZR P.T. accompanied LASEEROCK throughout
the eveninz and reportinz agsnt departed. LASHIROCK indicated that
he would like to take a walk and zo to a movie until his 9:15 p.m.
appointnmt, After seeing "Cease Fira® at the Critsrion (Llth Street
and Broacway) and dimner at Mc Gimnis!s Restawrant (LEth Street and
Broadway), LASHZRCCK and 4gent WALTZIR P.T. walksd to 133 zZast 156th
Strest, New York, Y. Y., arriving there at about 9:15 p.me Upon
arriving thsra, they proczsded to Room 3L0. LASHZRCCK indicated that
he preferred to have the arent wait in the recesption room while hs
spoke to Dr. AZRAISCN. LASHEZOCK introducad the agent to Dre AZRANSCR
withont the us=2 of the agent's name and indicated that he was a frisnd
accorpanyirz him in an advisory capacity. waile r2maining in the
outer office, A72nt WILTHD P.T. overheard a portion of the convarsa-
tion between LASEZPCOK and Dr. AE24ISCHI. This conversation is swmiarized
as follows:

Upon closing the door, Dr. AEZAMSOY and LASHERGOUR started a
discussion rzlating o security. Dr. ABRYISCH was heard to comnent
to LASHBRCOCK that he was worrisd about him. LASZERCCK then stated
that he thouchi it would bs best if he dictated te Ir. AZRAMSON.
Prior to his dictation, they listened to portions of a convarsation
which had been recordzde  Althoursh names wars not mentioned, it is
belisved that the recording rapresented an interviow between a
physician or psychiatrist and the SUBJZCT. TFollowine this, LASHSR0CK
started to dictats to Dr. AZAESCH concerning the SUEJZCT. This
related to LASHERCOK's observations of SUBJZCT's bznaviour prior to
SUBRJECT's demise. LASHEROOK told Dr. AZRAISCM that SUBJZCT had told
hinm that as far back as March 1953 SURJECT's wife had sugegested that
SUBJZCT sea a doctor becauses of his deprsssed cendition. LASHEAOCK
further stated taat it was his impression that SLZJECT had delusions
and was suffering from guilt and persecution complexss. LASHZR0CK
mentionad that SUBJZCT thouzht he was stealins meoney from the govern-
ment. LASH3RCCK also indicated to Dr. ABRA2ISCH that SUBJZCT had told
him that he thougznt the agency group was puiting benzedrine in his
coffee to k=ep him awake. Toward tae close of his dictation, LASHEROCK'
indicated that he had nad dinner at the hotzl with the SUBJECT at
which time the SUBJECT had said to him, "I haven't f2lt better for a
long time." Several times during LASHBROCK's dictation, the dictation
was interrustad and he and Dr. ASRAMSON listened to portions of
the tape recordinge.
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Agent WALTZR P.T. heard LASHEROCK and Dr. AERAMNSON leave the
roon closa2st to the outsida officz and enter another room. At this
point, LASHTECCK and Dr. ASRANSCI were-apparently having a drink. Or.
ASRAMSO! was hsard to reomark to LASHERCCK that he was "worried as to
whether or not tha deal was in jeopardy™ and that he thought "that
the operation was danfsrous and that the whole deal should be re-
gnalyzed," IA37230CK and Dr, AZ3AMSCN rﬂjoinnd Acant WALTER P.T. in
the outer offic2 at about 10:30 p.m. Dre. AZRUNSCH accompaniazd LASH-
BROOK and ths apsnt to the street. On the way down, Dr. AZ24MS0N
gpoke %o LASHZECCK using medical terms which LASHERCCK apparently
undzrstood quite well. Azsnt WALTZR P.Te got the imprsssion tnat
LASHBROOK is a doctor or scientiste.

Agent WALTER P.T. and LASEZR0CK took a taxi from 58th Street
and Park Avenu= to Pannsylvania Station where LASHERCOK boarded the
12310 a.m. train for “asnington,; D.Cey at 11:00 peme

On 2 Decembar 1653, Apant JOHV D.P. obtained Certificate of
Death relatine to the SUECT frem the New York City Departasnt of
Health, Dureau of Racords and Statistics. This certificate is attachad
and marked Zxhibit A.

On 2 Decanber 1953, Azent JERZMIAH J.M. examined "WHO'S
TMPORTANT I MEDICINZ,™ Second udlth‘l, 1952, at tae lew York Public
Iibrary, lL2nd Strast and Fifth Avenus. Zhils book contained the
following information about Dr. HARCLD AERAMSCM:

WABRAMSON, Harold Alexa.nder, Physician; born November 27 ,'
1899, Mew Yorik, H.Y.; son of F. S-m:ml and M. Bose (Richard) Abrasmson;
sohcated at Columbia Univ., AB 1920, MD 1¢23; married Barbara Howland
Smith, Juns 26, 1933; Children - Ale:{and.ra Eowland, Harold AJ.W-an,.,
Barbara E-Ioula.nd, Howland Wilsen. EHnzaged in thz practice of Medicine
since 1925. laticnal faszarch Council Fellow, Xaissr Wilhelm Tnstitute
for Phys. Cheqistry and ﬂactroc‘lﬂ'ustry, ::*rlm, 1926-27. Instructor
in Medicine, Jonhn Hopkins Uniwversity, 1929-3l. associate in Zactericlogy
and Imminelosy, Cormell University, 1¢3L-35, 4assistant Professor of
Physiology, Coluabia University, sincas 1935. dssociate Physician and
Chief of Allergy (linic, Xt. Sinai Hospital. Discovzred and devsloped
electrophoretic and ultraesntrifuzal isolation ¢f molecules causing hay
fever; elec. charge of blood cells; elactrolhocetic (sic) skin tests
and therapy with pollen extracts; mechanisa of allergic siin reactions,
nature of ionizing groups of protein surfaces. Initiated (19h2) and
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directed penicillin asrosol therapy for lunes for Tech. Div., Chem,
War Service, World var IT. Assistant-Chief and Chief, D=fensas Matariel.
Fellow: N.¥. Acadany of Medicinz; American Collzgz of Mleargists
(Pres. 1951-52). lember: Amarican Assn. for Advancement of Science;
American Acadamy of Allergy; American Psychosomatic Societys M.Ye
Academy of Science; W.¥. Allergy Socisty (Pras. 1$51-52); American
Society of Cartified Allersists; American Society of 3Sioclogical
Chemists; 1.Y. County Lacieal Society; Socisty for ZIxmerimental
Biol. and Med.; Society for Investigative Dermatologzy; Alpha Cmega
Alpha; Zpsilon Chiy YNember, Zoard of Trustess, Biolozy Lab., Cold
Spring Harbor, L.I. Awardad Meyzrhof Prize, Colunbla lizdical College,
1921; Stevens Triemnial Prizas, Col. Univ., 1935; Legion of Marit,
World Yar II. 1lembsr of Zditorial Soord: Annals of Allargy; Psycho-
somatic lladicine; Archives of Allsrgy and Inmunology. Lte-Col., !Made
Corps Res. (inzetive). Raes: Cold Spring Harbor, H.¥. Off: 133 East
58 8fus NeTe 285 HYLY

The MEDICAL DIRZCTCRY OF NEVW YORK S_ATE., Volume XLIV, 1951,
published by the tedical Sccisty of thz Stale of lew Tork, 292 Hadison
Avenue, Ilaw York, N. Y., indicat:s that Dr. AERALSCH's practice is
limited to Immunology and Alergy.

On 2 December 1953, Agent JAMES J.MeC. contacted Detectives
JAMES WARD and DAVID MULLZZ at the 1lth Polics Hec}.nct, 138 ‘est 30th
Strest, New York City. Detactive 7'RD mads availabls the complaint
report in SUZJZCT's case which indicated thz date and time as 28 lloverber
1953 at 3:30 a.m., The casz mmiber was 125124 and the erime DOA (Death
on Arrival)e. The place of cecurencs was noted to bs the Hotel Statler,
Room 101€4, 33rd Strest and Ssventh Avanus, and the case was handled by
Detectiva JAiZZS WARD, llth Squad.

The details as reportsd by co":nlamant Patrolman GUASTEFESTE,
Shield #11626, described tha SUBJECT as "unlmown, M=wW=l2-51100-170 lbs.=
blue eyes-blonds hair-partly bald-wzaring wnite undarwsar. Repgistersd
in botel under name of FRANK of Routs #5, Frederick, MNd.
Jumped or fell throuch window in rogm at place eof occursnce and pro-
nounced DCA by Dr. DDIOSTMO of St. Vincent's Fospitale Deceased found
by Assistant Manager FITZG:RALD of Statler Hotel. Body to station house."
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Report of InVPstlga't.ma Officer dated 11/28/53 sta'ted that

the investigation was bsinz conductecd znd that in view of tha facts
set forth it was reguested that the case remain active.

A supplerentary complaint rcmort cencerning the case indicated
that the crims or o":ensr: reoorted was now listed as DOA (Suicice). The
status of the case was indicated as Closed WR (with written report).

The report of thas investigation dated 30 November 1953 reflected
the following:

ASURJICT-RE: IfT:STIC.tTIC‘I CCHDUCTED, IDZITITY OF DECZASED,
CALSE OF DZATH 44D DISPCSITICH OF ZODY.

1. Upon beine notifizd of this occurence, immediately visited
place of occursnce, Statlsr Hotel, where a thorouszh investigation was
conducted. At this time, it was disclosad that the decsased had registered
in Bm. #101€A on Lovembar 26, 1933, uncder thz nane of FRANK R.

Fredasrick, Md., with anothar person nzmed ROZST Z..LS' ECO'\, .m.,n.mr't.cn,
D.C., Apt. 109, who idantified himself as a consultant chemist emloyed
by the War Departm:nt, Defense Dursan, Adjut m's Gaperalls CfZice,

Washington, D.C., undar Serial CJLJ.é"B?le so had picture on c:v.rd
with number Z2ub. LASHEROCK at this time d__scloaec. that the daceased
was one FRAVK R. s Camp Detrick, Fraderieck, Maryland, a Eacteriol=-

ogist, ermpleved by a2 sa:n: branch of tiie govermment as ne (LASEERCCK)e
Ee furthsr statad that thz deceased with himself and a Colonel VINCEIT
RUWET, atbached to Carp Detrick, Frederick, Md.; came to Mew York City
on I‘Iove, b2y 2h, 1553, for taa purpose of having the deceased examined
by a Dr. HANCED ABRUES0N, 133 2. Cth Sg., H.Y.C. (PL 3-6338), as he
was suffering from a nfental ailaiznt. They remafned in NI.Y.C, until the
morning of Lovember 26, 1953, registered at the Statler [otel,; during
which time the daceasad was examined by tha dociar on two occassiecns
and on the mornine of Hovenber 26, 1953, LASHERICK, with the deceased,
returned to Mew York City and resistered in the 3tatler Hotsl. ‘They
again visited ths aforsmenticned doctor and as a result of this visit
the deceased was advisad to entsr a sanitarium z= he was suffering from
sévere psychosis and illusions. At this time, arrairmnents ware made
for the deceased to entzr the Chsstrub Lod-,, Z-imu.m 2, lide s undsr

the supervisicn of a Dr. FCRT. On the evening =f November 27, 1953,
the deceased in the corpany of LASHERCOK had dizmer in the Cafe Houge
of the Statler Hotal and returned to th2ir room at apnroﬁ,at.ely G:30 pelia

o
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locked at television for approximately-1 hour and then proceeded to go
to sleep. At approximately 3:20 a.m. on Novomber 28, 15533, LASHERCOK
stated that hz hzard a crash of glass which awakened him and uson
turning on the light he observed thati the deceassd was not in his bad
and that the window of the roon leading out te 7th Avanue was broken.
Ee then czlled the operator of the hotel and at this time he learned
that had jumped out of thes windowe

"2, The assigned irmediately checked on. the. abovp fact.s re-
lated by LASEERCOK and they were verified by L‘r. :iA.*Ox.D A.Em
Colonel VINICUT RUWET.

"3, Iue to the importance of the positions held by the
deceased and LASH 200K with the U.S. Govarnnant, the facts in this case
were related to F.B.I. Agent GUCRGE DALZE (by telephone).

"L. On Novembar 28, 1953, autopsy parformed on body of deceased
by Assistant iladical Ziaminer DI IAIO and as a result of same it was
disclosed that death resulted from multiplas fractures,

%S, Cn lovember 28, 1953, body of the deceased claimed by
his wife ALICZ and dslivered by Frank g£. Campbell, undertakers, 1076
Madison Ave., under removal #E7, for burial. CASS CLCSED.™

This report was submitted and signed by Detective JANES W.
WARD, Shield #338, 1llith Squade

Befor2 reviewing the report, Detective DAVID MULLIE, who
had reported to cuty on the evening shift a 1little earlier than
Datective \7ARD, engaged in convsrsation with Agent JAMZES J. McC.
When MULLIZ wa2s contactsd and advised thot the acent was interested
in obtaining ths report concerning SUBJECT's casz, MULLIZ advised
that he was Detsctive WARD's partmer on the case. He stated that
WARD was responsitle for the repo*t and ne personally discussed the
case and said that RCEZRT LASHEICOK, who was with the SURJECT, had
Been quite uncooperative and he and Detective J4RD had to br_ng LASH=-
EROOK to the staticn house before he would answer othsr questions,
Detective MNULLZZ said that they were first very suspicious that LASH-
ERCOK and the SDBIIJC‘I' night have been engaged in some homosexual affair
and also ware mulling over in their minds the possibility that the case
was actually a homocids., He further stated that they were considering

“iem
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the possibility that SURJECT and LASHEROCK were involvad in sonme cormittee
hearins for thzy werz aware that Sen. lMe Carthy's Commitlee was in town
around this tine. Ue stated thst ths casz of DICGAN of the State De-
partment ceme to mind and as a result they called the FBI to see whetner
or not thsy knsw anything about 2ither LASEEACCK or thne SUSJECT. About
this tims, Detective JATIS WD appzarsd and ne morz or less confirmed
what Detective :ULLEZ had saids He adviszd that LASEEROCK was un-
covperative and it was "like pulling t2eth teo zet anything out of him.®
He said that thoy secured Dr. AZAASCH's name from the hotel operater
who apparsntly had interespizd LASHZRCOCK's call to Dr. ! ERIISCH and

he continuad by stating that ha could not believe amything could be so
seerstive taat LASHIECON would nave bzen justified in being so un-
coopsrative. Hs advised that he had been in teuch with an F.E.T. azent
(whon Detective MNULLZZ thou=ht was nemed e SiANE) whom he, Detegti

WARD, did not identify, and who was equally unbeliewving and had exprassed
the opinion .that hes did not ¥now of any government work so confidential

S

as to justify a lack of cooperation with police officialse

After this discussion, Detective WARD made available repert
set forth above and when tae report was rsturned to him, in answer to
& query as to wnather the FBI was still interesied in ihe case he
statzd that he believad they were doing further checking into the
background of LASHBRCOK.

Detectives WARD and HULLZS advised that the SUBJECI's case
had been given littls publieity but this was not bscause the reporters
wers not intarested in ine cass at the time that it hacpened, but
rather that nona of th2 morz important llew York newspansrs have been
published since thz incident occurrade They said that reporters had
been around the station houss trying to get details on the siory on
the day it happened but advised that after twenty-four hours news stories
lose their valus.

Detectives WARD and MULLES were fully cooperative and advised
that they would bs willing to give further help if it were desired.
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i December 1953

Memorandun for: General Counsel
Subject: Observations on Mr. Fronk Olson from 2h November
through 27 liovember 1953

1. I understond th
e clsim to the Duresu of Erploy
the events prior Zo the deat
submitted for your records.

at in connection with the submission of
ses Ccrrensation, you wish a report on
n of Mr. Oison from me. The followinz is

2. I sew ¥r. Olcon in the company of Dr. Leshbrook ani
Colonel Ruawet in ry office in liew York City, 133 East c2¢h S*reet. I
unierstosd that he had been azitated for some tire arnd that he had beoen
rakirg statemenis which mppoured to be confused. T was acked to rake
further obsorverions so thzt preper treatment for Mr. Olson could be
instituted for lMr. Olson if any treetrent was considered nccessary.

3. On Tucsday, 2b Kovember 1053, conversations were becun
which centered reinly on cur earlier roetinss durirs the wor in 1Ghh
and 1745. Many older intercsts vere recslled. We discusecd construe-
tion of c£=s racks, filtraticn problems, our mttitules towards reitual
frievds, anl rary thinzs vhich were most pertirent st thet time. Our
conversation &% this noint vas on a sociel level in vhich the ratient
had, corntrary to his later ettitudes, en excellent feelirng end memory
for people, -evonts and realistic esnzets of these people oand events,

He did show thot he wes urder ctrain by his mannerisms but &t nro time
during his nrimary cozversnticn did he appesar to be definltely out of
touch with reslizy. Dr. Lasibrook and Colonel Ruret left the office
and I spent ehcut one hour alone with Mr. Olson. As scon as these
gentlemen left, he shoved greater anxiety about his sense of iradsquacy
with porticular reference to the scicntific performance of his duties.
He wvas obsessed with the idca that his memory was poor, that his work
was inedeguate, and that he wvas failing to live up ‘o expectetions of
his fomily ard friends. He menticned thet he wes dichonest beeause he
had been retired from the Ao for an ulcer and shewed a certain arcunt
of unresalistic but nevertheless anticinated suilt feelings sbout teking
retirement pay. I attemnted to confirm what I had heard that an experi-
menta had been pesrformed esvecially to trap him the precedirg week but



"he emnhesized that his present problem did rot lay in that area and that
his pronlenm wes his owm ability to live vp to his ovm concept of what his
perforrance of his duties should be and his inebility to atinin the per-
fections necessitatzd oty the reeds of his work. He, himself, vointed out
that vhen he vas esked to take over zore responsibility end hesd up a di-
vision he refused and wvent into a state of varie feeling that ke could
herdly, with his own growing Te2lings of irnadeguacy in his work, take over
more responsibility.

L. That evening, in order to keep in contact with him erd to
accurulate more dete, I went to thie hotel and spent from 10:30 to 11:30
with }r. Olcon, Dr. Lashbrock and Colonel Fuvet. Azeln, Mr. Olscn ep-
peared to rainiein an excellernt relaticnship with al) of us. Althouzh
apprehensive ha svparently was rmch celmer end efter a strictly socisl
diccussion s=id as I left, "Ycu kzow, I foel a lot better. This is what
I have been needinz.”

5. The next dey Pr. Cleon spent an hour with me in which be
agein eppeered agitated. Theve was rerented dlscussion of his cincern
with the gquality of his work, hls guilt on beirs retired from the Arry
for an vlcor, and his relesse of classified information. FEe caid that
he hod had theso feelinzs for £ wery lony tine and that they bafd nct
stoarted the week before vwhen he particiroted in en experirment end that,
irdeedi, in March of 1953 his wife thousht that he wes so deprecsed and
agitztcd thet she theuzht thnt he stould sze a doctor. e said theu
he hnd veesn sleenirz voorly since Merch of 1953 end omplified nis diffi-
cultics with roverd to poor pomdry and noor work. However, I could not
hermorize what he said ebout his Job perforrance with the atiitude of his
superiors sirce he hed teen offered a divisicn. FNor did this check with
repested gnastioning of past events. I assin attempted to cet furtker
inforration in regerd to his feclirgs of persecution but at rno time did
he spezk ¢f anyore but with the hichest rezard for both friends ard
famlly. Ee stateda erxplicitly that he wished to go back hcme end thet
errapgements had teen rade. I saw no way in which this cculd be pre-
vented but plens were made for his return and further discussion.

6. T unierstand that on his way hom2 he became egitated, very
confused, end insisted con coming back to see me. He errived in ry Hunt-
ington cfrfice about four o'clock and this tinme the pent-up feelings which
he hed sucecessfully hidden burst out in the greatest detail. The patient
explicitly stated that he hsed long felt thet his ipability to slcep was
connected witn his belief that the CIA group hzd been putiing scmething



1ike benzadrine in his coffee at nicht to keep him awzXe; thet he had
.heard voices the nicht tefore telllr: hinm to throw ewey his wvallet. His
history now crystellized into a de=finite form if wve eccept wihnat he said
that he had cesn delusicnal et least for weexs, prob2oly rontihs, but thet
he had been sble to crerate Trirly well-except in certzain crises such es

being offered rore responsivility in taking over the division.

Te The discnosis was quite clenr of & neychotic stste
which seened to have been crystnllirzed by an exrerirent in which Mr.
Olson participated tha precedirs veel, eunarently on e Thursdey. He
felt that his feelinrs during the experiment were likes those of bheing over-
whkelred by & rountAain very rmch the same e&s he felt whsn he had to teie
over & rew resronsibllity. Since the experiresat he feli that he wes not
gble to deel with his work as well as he hed belore arl elthoush he per-
sonelly ceoasidered the expericernt to be uarelatsd to his basic problex
he hes nevertnsless felt worse since, end that the expariment might rave
intensified rarny of his problens.

8. With this inforrntion I reccrrerded hosritelization at
once erd cn Friday morning, ilovarder 27, Mr. Clicn, Dr. Lashbrogi:, and
I discussed in soume deteil tie choice of hespitzl. Fr. Olseon thought
that he would like to be pear home and for ~this rearon o mentel inctitu-
tion rear Weshinzton vas chosen rRnd e roon was reserved. The horpital
could not tslie Mr. Olson that doy ard arronge=ents vere made for hespitali-
zation the rext morning.

CONCIISICH

Mr. Olscn ves in & pspehotic stete sien hosnitalizntion was
decided nron with delusicns of revsecntion. Tiure are two esrects in
regard to the relationshin to the woric in vhichite vas erceged. It is
well krnown that it is an occupational hazard tormentel stabiliiy to be
doing the tync of work conneectcd with his duties. Guilt feelings are
well knowm to occur to a greezer or lees externt. Surarirposed on these
guilt feelinzs wvhich are certainly an cecugntioml hesard is his rarti-
cipation in an exparivent wvherein he felt thet wany of his feelinres te-
came ‘overvheiminzg. It is well kuewn that ranydrugs orcduce this effect,
For example, I have hed a ratient of mine recemly etfempt suicide after
takinz one cursule of lembutal. A cepsule of iwputal contains cne and
one-half gruins. This is a therapsutic cdose wiich is taken by thousands

i



of pecnle daily yet this naticnt's peraon2lity structure was so oriented
that one dose of this patericl teXen by thousends of paople deily ves
sufficicnt to have her reach for thz box which she did. Fortunately,
‘her husbtand wes present and caused her to vomit up thz capsules. It is
certainly ccnceivadle and certainly cannot be excludsd that Mr. Olson's
particicztion in an experiment irn which-e driz was ediministered could

in Just the some wny nrecipitate a8 crisis which would upset the mental
processes €0 that diroriertation ond the laeck of nmeniel Tunctioning might
be produced with the results reeiily observed. In this econnection it has
been ry experience that certnin irdividuzis who, in an exmerimenial sigua-
tion moy ve glven no drug whatsoever, yet show great symptoms ol anxiety
and confusion.

Harold A. foramson, M. D.
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MICRAIDE: T0: Chief, Investizative Division

SUBJECT : OLSCYM, Zrank } i .
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1. Refor:nce is nadz to oir t"l"::.\..c':-c cm":rsatlors cn
2 and 3 D:cambor 1553 conearni

2 to ’ Ranort dated 1 Juna
notad tmat this roors indicates
Srodmont T"”T" of this affic2 on
22 Tay ,>3. A f“rr,‘uc“" in ATINIECHYs ofTice indicatad thal

he was an allarsist. The
was en~arad in poycaialtric
drmig vadar a #rant by soa
port furthar dindicatas th

had L2:n ndred by- ore AL SCU for worik on this rownrch prodint,
DPre 2500USCH advisad Scent JLITT that Dre (BN is an alloreist
who iIs in churp2? of a seriss of psyeniatric emariaamis,

vanert furtsae dngiestad taat I ALILCSO]
Agaafch Lantias thyafficacy of a naw
updution in -aslis

- Yegm At oamose g ommsemper P
Lle . ki’ Ate ....-..:...., 4 DOYFCHLIALTLEG,

by 8

0'1, LS. This res-

3. Ref:ramee iz madz to our CCC ropard in Subject Case
dated 3 Docabar 1053, Cn paszs T and € of this rwmort thur: a
extonsive infor ;ition concarning Dr. AR ‘\ 113 nrofssional aualid
¢ations. This informiion indizatas that Dr, AZRXISCT limits ais
practice to all ey and imraiolory. I% iz to T notad that Dr. ADRINSOH
is a momber of the Ansrican Psyehosomatic buc_’."‘ "..n" a a7 of the
Editorial Enard of "Psyrchossmatic Madizina," Tha zbovz informztion

was taxen fron "ilo's Innortant in Modigina,® Sceond :-.chtlon, 1652,

Two ropuiztlz phpsisians consultad T the - "*-:1.."nud adwvisad tnat

this is an unofTicial pulication anG sazb infoszation ccoalaizad thara-
iIn is suppliczd by the doctaor 1i5%2d In szch &= sans s 55 "Who's
Yho." To this axtang, it mxy therafors bz comzidarad as in the naturs
of a s2lf-carvins caclaraiicn. In tais coiinzgtion, it was pointad out
by thz two physicisns consuiiad by thi: undarsizmad thaat if tha dector
in quastica had Jormal or substaniial psychialric training, h2 would
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hive listad i There is no indicaticn thrt Dr. ATRANSCI has ever
held himgzli .1t as a psyeaiatrists 7

he On 3 Dacerbar 1853, ALBIRT A. EUCIEICLZ, Taw York Stats
Edueation Daportaant, Division of ofeacicnal Lawes 2ufore =:3r:t,
advised Sl anr licensad phvzisian nay praciiés psychiatry mithout
additicnzl lic:nsinz. iz st;t-‘:d, neuwever, taat it is asual fer
physicinns who practiic renialry to havs soaz exira foraal {rszining
dn thz £i:ld and o to eayitifiad By soas orpinization such as
Mmzrican Psircadatric Association or tne Anerican 1.0; d of liediecal
Specialists.

-

L'o

il

S On 3 Dicaibar 1553, tto ropatabls phrsicians consualied
by thz wndarsimasd adrisad Shat noychosomatic nedicing relatza te
that mediczl throry suhich holds that seas illseszas 2y e of nsicho-
genic oricin, Thay dndisaiad Phial peyciocenalic mtdiving is onsy a
F3 enrdioleTr, drrsimlarmr and
1% to soxz axioat hY parehosonatic
ans in Lhe ‘traataant of their pationts,

L
modical spzeialtys in itcelf sush
allnariy, ©ice Thay indisciad bl
approach is us2d by all parsic:

6. t2lenhions eall uadar ’ultn JL.,
pretoxt was chiogoniie Sosivber, ;
561 tadisen A Avanua, Dow Torid, Dl Y. A wennn whe did not idin
hersal{ adviszd thav foriil psychiairis trainine vas nob a nra-
requisito for nxiparsiiy in the loriecan Psyalonomatis .:oc::‘:.'. She
Indicatod lal iy mambarshiy rograsintad all btranca:s of medicine
with a good prehertion of psyehiatrisis and internists,

$empy

—CIA Officer s

Special Agent in Charge



TG PHOS IT MAY CONCIES:

¥y nare is Vincent L. Puwot, a Lt. Colonel in the Chepical Corps.

At the time of the death of Dr. Frank R, Olscn I was asnigred as Chief
of 31-:»90121 Operatiens Divielon In vhick di‘.'it.:;,on Dr. Clean was a Branch
Chief,

I first net Dr. Olscon oa the lst of July, 1951, on which date I re-
ported to the Division . From July, 1951, to January, 1952, we werc in
intizate ceorntact professicnally and on comporable levels professisrally,
that is, I was issistant to tke Divicion Ciisf and ke was a EBrarnch Chief,
Also durinz that time wa bécamc very friendly sccielly end I saw a great
ldeal of kiz and his fenlly both at his hoze end they at ny homz,.

In January, 1952, I left the Divisica to undertzke the duiies of Zxo-
cutive Officer of the Post st which time ry doily prefescicnal corntact
vas rore linited but I did work with hia on o lialscn dbasie, particularly,
with re;ercnce to matters rertalning to the mission of SO Division. Sub-
sequent to that tize in Auvzust, 1952, I becane the Assisinnt Devuty Dircctor
of the Biolcgicel Laborutories and iy relstions with the deccased continued
on abcut the sape level, During this rericd we continued cur socizl friond-
ehip on a very close end intirate basis,

. In June, 1952, I was assignad as Acting Division Chief of SO Division
in a;dition to my other duties, In Cctober, 1953, I was arppointed Divisioa
Chief, which fact seemed to pleaze Dr. Olsor, very much,

Durirg tha veriecd just covercd Dr. Olson vus Branch Chief until Octcter,

1952, 2t which tire ke was prevailed upon by Dr. Schwab and ryself to be=

come Acting Chief of SO Division by reason of the fact that Dr, Schwadb had

left the Divisicn, Dr, Olson did this reluctently singe he said that he wae

- . -
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édverse to taking on adzministretive tyops of work and preferred closer
touch with the laboratory bench. Dr. Clidn carried cn as Letirg Divicien
Chief until 1 March, 1953 at which tize he waz rensved at his own reguest
%o revert to Eranch Chiczf, his cld job, &nd in addition tec hie other duties
Speciél Assistant to the Division Chief, -~

Durirg tke pericd described above and before the experiment my estirate
of Dr, Frenk R. Olson is as follows =~

His personality was that alnost of an extrovert. Ko liked a practical
Joke, did not carry it {o excess.

Socially, ke wvas very popular, "1lifo of tke party" tﬁpe. He wac the
first one on kand to essist anyone vwho night khave troubles either profescsio-
nalSy or rercoanl, Ee and his wife were extrensly lopular rersons on the
Camp.

As a professional man my ectimate of hio @bility is that he was outetand-
ing. The extaﬁt cf ny contect with him has already boen stated fron Gcto-
ber {profescionslly and at work) from Jily, 1951, to January, 1952, the con-
tact was duaily.

From January; 1652 to June, 1953, it was prebadly on tha order of 2 or 3
times a week, Froa June, 1953, until his death the contzet was daily. At
all tizes frow June, 1951, and until his death my social contact with kim end
his ferily was intirate,

For the period in which I have Imovledse my estinzte of the rerformance
of his dutles officially wes satisfectory to outstending. I would say that
from the cumulztive standpoint and in cozparison with otker scientists doing
similar tyrs of work he was cutstandirg.

Durins thz rerioed rrior to the expsriment =y opinior ¢f his state of nircd
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was that I notlced nothirz wiilcn would lead me to beleiva that he was
of uvnsouré nird. He had the pormal fa:iiy worrizs, (worries that I con-
gider to bo norwsl), Occassiorally he had trouble with his ulcers bub
Qas.dlways reluctant to discuses personal troubles with any;nc.
Professionally he was mzking very finé rrogresg perticularly in the
laet year end was mcst succeesful in the work he wae doing.
I would further like to insert es regards to fhin rersonelity or per-
sonal hebits that he did smoke and éid take social drinks but did not use

either to excess.

The experi:zent took plece Thursday, Foverber 19th, 13953 in the evening.
I saw Dr. Oicon on Fridey morning., Yo had breakfnst end he appeared to
be agitated api at the tice I did not consider this to be abnorzal under
the circurmstences,

Irzediately after breckfast on Friday cmorninz, November 20tk, Dr. Olson
cans to e and had asked if I would object if ke rode baci to "horme-station”
with Hr, Chamflin. I stetcd, "Of course, not; that it wes pexiectly al-
right with re,"

The rext tizaz I saw Dr. Olson was on Monday morning, 23zd of Novexber,
1953, I came to work aboul 7:30 and Dr. Olson was walting for me in his
offize, He pprearad to be agitated and asited me if I should fire hin or
should he guit., I was tolen "a-back" by this and zsked him what was wrong.
He stated that in his opizion ke had messed up the exprsrirment ard did rnot
do well at the umzeiinzs. 1 talked wiih Dr. Olsaa for about a half zour
and Turth:r discussed 1t with hiz statinz that in my opinioa he kad the

wrong impression = that I thought he did very well at ths nmeetings and in



his participaticn in the experinsal was ah??e ropreach. He dppeared to
be satisfied and relieved.

We ettenisd two rrofessionzl amniointzeants tcgether and T notlced no-
thing_ﬂnusnal except that he appezred to have some difficuliy ia cencan-
trating., Ve also had lunch together on tigﬁ date., He did not eat very
well: I did potiss that, Ve attendsd an official movie and neetlng at 1530
that aftern:on.ﬁa vas riding home in a car-pool that night and inmedistely
after the movie ze sz2id, "so-loag," =nd ran to cateh his car.

The next time I saw him was the follovwing corning, Tuésﬁsy, 24 YWoverber,
1953, whea he ezain was waiting for me in ry office when I cams to worlk,
about 7:30 s.r2. He avpeared to te grzatly szitated and in kis own words,
Hgll mixed up.® He sald he felt that h2 was nol competen’, that ke had
dona something u?ong.‘ When questicned closely he could not say exactly what
he thought he had done wrorng., He made reference to the fact that he thsusht
ho should not havo teen rotired for rthysiezl reesons but when tlis was yushed
ho shifted to the fact that he felt insaopetent to the type of work he was
doing ~ when this wus pursuzd he seecied to look for something else which he
had done wrong.

After sbout an hcur of discussion i% bLecaze arrarent to me that Dr., Olson
needsd psychiatric =ttention., I continued the disc:ssionbii such a vay &as
to'attempt to zet him to suzgest that he needed scza help., This he did, fina-
'113. Dr. Stutbs, who was rresent, and I immediétel7 egreed that this was our
opinfon 2les and I sugsesied to him that I call Mrz Robert Laskbrook and
arrange for such assistance, Thils he agreed to azd said that he would go houe
at once acd discuss the sitnation with{ his wife, which ke did.

I izaediately called Mr, LashbrooZz and explsincl to hin whet the situation



wes ernd expressed the opinlon that Dr. .Qlcon was in serious treudle end
nesded i-msdiate prifessi-nal attention.: Dr. Leskbrock sald that he un-
derstood and would take imueliate a;tion. Meanviiile Dr. Olson had been
discussing this with nis vife. I received & call frow his wife asking if
she could coze elong and I told her thst she could., Ve wers to go to Wash-
inzton, D.C. for further sgsictance,

Shortly after this Dr. Lzshbrooix called back aad wanted to know vhat
time we wvould be in Washinzton since ke kad arranzed for an aypuvointzent
in ¥ew Yorxk with o »psychintrict and_fhat he wouvld obtzin 2ir reservations
for us to o to liew York, Ab-at 5 minuvtes aftzr that Dr. and lrs, Olcon
arrived at tke offica. Ve went frox thizre to oy home whore 1 changed from

. werd

wnifora to clivillan clothes ani we,driven from my homz to Wwashirgtion by lr.
Jokn C, Mallnowski.

En route Dr. Olson epoeared to te zreatly agitated, 2ichly suspicious,
ané in his owa words, "all rnizcd up.™ Wo:lopred at the Lot Shoppe rzctanr-
ant in 3ethesdz, Md,, %0 kavo lunch. Dr. Olson ordered lunch dbut ate or
drenk very 1ittls, Ze appeared to be highly susplelous of foed or drink.
¥e then proceeded to Dr, Jachbrook's oifice. I vent in and saw Dr. Lashbrook
and explained the situdtlon to hirm agzin. Dr. Olson stayed out in the car
w1£h his wife and Er.-xalinowski. I found out letsr that he had asked Hr,

Hglinowski to laave the car so that he could talk to his wife, which was
dons,
After about 15 minutes I canme cut and;sug;estéd to ¥r. Mslinowski and
Mrs, Oleon that they leave us there and that we would zet &5 the air-port
with Dr. Iasbbgoo: vho vas geicg with us, We ;rocecdci for the air-rort and

left for llew Yorls 3 I can cetizzte the time now, about 2:30 p.=. Fow, 24,
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Durirz the trip Dr, Clson's condition &rjeared to bz ubout she sans.

Heo was ve{j eniouve and he Led the feeling trat eo-cone was out to get
hin, E:z didn't z)pcar to be guite sure why, 2tc.,

Fe arrived in New Yorg without incident. rraoceedsd from Lzfuardia
Alrpor-t to Dr. ibruzgg;;s office; arrived %here aypproximately 5 p.n.

Yo left Dr. Olson witk Dr, Abra=son Hh;‘requested us to come back in
about 1 hcur.

After an hour we camz back and Dr, Abranson suzgested tzat we go to
a hotel and we told nim we zad reservations at the Statler Hotel. He
giated that ke would corme up to cﬁr room about 10:30 with sorma sodatives
and 2lso sugsested that we have a "high-bzll," Dr. O0lson, Ir, Lashbreck
and I wcnt'dirc;tly to the hetel, sat znd talked for & while, then weat
to thz cocktail-lourg2, hed & Fartini and tren went to dinner. Dr. Olson
drank a Kurtini bu£ refuszd to érink & secead wne, e ate very little;
s3ti1l appezred %o vary sﬁnpicious. of Dr, Lechbreook end nyself.

After dinner we woat back $2 our rooums, dinccth;;l varicus things and
Dr. Olssn asked to talk with me alone. JAgaln he epuezred to very anxigus,
upset und kept asiting, "What's behind all this? Give re the low-dovn;
What are thaecy tryirg to cdo with me; arse they ckeckliag me for security, ete.,7 i
I did uy best to re-assure hin &nd tricd to show him wherein factually

.he vae imagininz these difficulties and thought I had coavinced him, at
least, he said that he thought thirngs were clearirg up and also he szid
thet he thou:ht Dr. Abramson could help him.

About 10:30 p.:a. Dr. Adbranscn caze and brousht a bottle of bourbon and

sone Mlembutal." for Dr. Olson. We sat creund ernd had just a good, social

discussion &nd a couple of "hizk-bzlls,"™ About mid-night Dr, Abrazmson



said,'weli, it's tize to go to bed.¥ Ee sugzssted to D:; Dicsﬂ that he
take a "Nembutal' which he did at that.;izs and trat Dr. Olson take ano=-
ther should he heve difficulty slespinz. By the vay Dr. Olson had com—
Pplefned to me from the start that he kad not been zdble to éleep after Thurs-
day. Ee said that he got no sleep, Dr.-0Olson fell asleep. The undersignad
remained awake. i

Dr. Olson fell acleep inzediately afler golng to bed and I heard him get
up ebout 3 to go to the baih-roozm. Hz came to bed dut obviously could not
fall asleep &#s he was tossing and turninz and talking'to hinself. I don't
reaember what he was saying, I asked him sbout that time if he would take
enother Nenbutal and he said no. Firally sbout 5:320 a.m. he appzared to éet
apset ag2in and I supzested that ho take a Nembutal; he agreed and took it.
Ve started discussing tho situzatien ﬁvcr egain - the content of the conver—
satlon vas alnost 1dsntice)l to what it had been before. Then he went back
to slezp, or I belgg7e, at ledast restzd until sbout 9:30 a.m, on the morming
of the 25th of Novembor, 1953.

At this tims he got up, watched television and the three of us, Dr, Lash-
brook, Ir. Olson &nd nyself went to breakfast, FHe ate come breakfact and
eprear=d to bo a little better although ke ﬁizsstill besn in a rather anxious
state in my opinion. We then accompanied Dr. Lashbrooi, at Dr. Lashbrooik's
sugsestion, on an official visit which he had to make. During this visit
Dr, Oleocn 2z21n becszme highly suspicious aad mixed up. When this became arra-
rent we tactfully cut the visit short and left. Ve went from there to the
dﬁctor‘s office for the 4 ofclock zppointuent. We left Dr. Olson there and
picked him shortly after 5 o'clozk. Dr. Oleon *ad requested that he return

homas for Thanks;iving dinner so that ke could have dinner with his fzzily



and this was esgrecd © by Dr. Abrenson who svgsested that we maks an appulnt-
ment te cocs back upp oa Tuesday, 1 Decepber 1953, I asked at that time if
he would 1ikze to have mo come with Dr. Ols:tn or if Dr, Olsen should come alone.
He said this was entirely up to Dr, Olson - if he wished he could cenie elone;
if hé wished to have compssy it would be perfectly elright for me to com2. 5o
then we left Dr, Abramson's office; caze'%ack to tke hotel znd at my suggestion
got tickets for a rusical chow, "He agd Juliet." We went out to dinner and
fror there to the show which ciarted at 8:30 p.m,

Dr. Olson appeared to get upset dvring the first act ond at intermicsion
he wns highly ezitated end stzted that he Imew that reople wers outside

wvaiting to arrest him cn his deperiurs from thie show. I tried to recssure

that I perscnally i guzranbtze him that he will te in Frederick or at home

the followinz morning and :hat he would be there with hic fenily for Thznlksg=
givinz. He stated that he diin't belelve me and I tald hin, "Well, he rust do
so and that I'would give hiu ny word of honsr that this would be so." I pointed
out that we hnd the slane resorveticas. I susgecied that maybe he didn't want
to see rest of the ;how and that he end I taliz and walk. To thisc sugsestion
ko guickly agreed. We left the th atre wivm-his,anl he was in a very anxloun
stats, We walled back o the hotal from the theatrs, taelking all the while,
and by the tiue we arrived at the hotel he appearcd to be more relaxed. We
went back to the hotel-rcom, talked and watched telévision. discussed going
homs the following dayensd Dr. Lashbrock stayed for the remainder of the show,
and ceme in about 11 or 11:30 p.m. We talked for & little while, called the
desk %o arrance for being called in tine get out to the airport the following
morning. The call was arranged for 5:30 a.m. I went toled and unfariunately

I fell asleep, did not hear anything until 5:30 when the thono mzg. It was



the hotel orerator iaking ue uwp., I flicxed on the light; Dr. Glson vas
not in his bed and Lis clothes wers *one;

I imnediately inforred Dr. Lashbrlok viio was in the adjcinicg roon
and-we dressed, went down to the hotel lobby as speedily as poscible
and there we found Dr, Olson fully dressed witn his over-cozt end hat on
sittinz in 2 chalr. EKe stated ke was walking around in the streets and
that in the rrocess he had dispased of his ideatificatlon dutton, his wallet,
and nis money. He stated that he had done this because I had fnstructed
hinm to do so cince 1 was with hino, :I told kinthat I vaen't with hinm; he
said, "Yes, thet's right, I must have Leen dreoming.™ Since there was no
tine to ﬁfﬁﬁfLwe decided oaainct losking for his wallet znd fdentificutiza
badge , imediately went up to the roos, shaved and dressed; Dr, Olson alco
shaved., Ve chocked.out of the hotcl; got a toxi &nd went to LsGuardia Alr-
port in tlmc.to rzke a 7:30 plare. Plane was d=2layecd arproxirztely one
hour because of omechanleal difficulides. Ve arrived in ¥Washinzton; Dr.
Olson aprcared to be more relaxad at this tine,

Dr. Olscn ate on the plane and slept the entire trip.(} houi} We
arrived in Washinston were nst by Mr. Malinowski, Thursday, Nov. 26th,
(?hanksgiving Day.) Ve got in Mr, Malinowski's car and hewuded for Fre-
derick.

In north-west Vachington on Wisconoin avenue Dr. Olson asked if we
couldn't stop the c2r and talk this tkrirg ovof apd I asked hir if thers
wes anything wrong £nd he said, "Well, I.would like to talk thirgs cver.”
¥e stn;;éd in the nariing lot at Eoward Jobnsen's on Wisc-nsin zvenue
near Bethesda~Chevy Chase Wocduard Lothrop store. Ee asked Mr, Malincwski
to leave the cer &s he wanted to discuss samething uifé ze = ¥r. Mailncwski

ccnplied, Fe toléd nme hs could net go back to Frederick since he was o

S Te semm cobamad da want Tie wifa ond family. and reaneatad to

- . W -
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Just leave him go ard would go off ty hireelfy This I $o0ld hin I could
not do. Ee then aslked me to turn hin over te the pollice since they wan-
ted Linv anyway. Ve diccussed LEhisat c.:.nsidera ole lerngtk and ke aypreared
‘satisfidd - trat the polics did not waat him., I then suggested thot maybe
he would like to go tack to sce Dr, Abraiscen. Ee agreed to this sugges—
tion.

I tken called Dr, lachbrook azd told hin whzt the sitr;aticn vas and
ke told re to take Dr. Olscn to his apartruent immediately. This was
done. Ve decided to teake Dr. Clsonx bzek to New York to see Dr. -:‘sb:-:_-:;son
end it was decided that sirce Mrs. Olscn was eatitled to Xnow whet tie
situation wes z2ud becmuse she vas exrecting hinm Tor UYkanksplving dirner
I ehould ;cx:;!cecd te Froderick tc brief Kra, Clcoz. Dr. Ols»n arreared to
te very much upset ard agiteted. 4Agzin, all nized up. This was the \.'nrs"b
tkat I hnd seen him, 2#ince the exzerlnent took place., This e-z:Jthe last
tine I gaw Dr. Olscn,

On ¥Yriday evasnirg, arprorimntely 10:30, Novisder 27th, I fecei\-cd
a call from Y:w York from Dr. lacshkbrcook vho stated that reservations
Lad been page for Dr. Glson et Chestnut Le6ge in Rockville, Marylsnd and
thet they had plane reservaticns for the follewinys rorning erd wero sche-

.
duled to arrive in Weshington at €:34 on the 23tk of Noverber. ’i'%t&e—-gi}:‘
:suggestcd thnt I meet the plange which I egrced ito do. I then ssked if
Dr, Cls:n was etill speakirng to me ir a ratker Jeo'king manner. I heerd
Dr. lashbraok esk hia this questien and kis ensvewr was, "Why, res, lel me
bave ibe rtone.," DIr, Olson azreared on ‘tlzc php:f:. qrite relszed, He told
ne. about the trip in tho morning, about the fact ikat he had reservstlons

at Chestnut Ladze. to0ld him thut Itﬁaw the latiter as Dr. Lashtroci had
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told rme Bo. I £lto told hiia I would mect the plane. He suzgested that
I not do so since ithat day vwas Saturdayl end Le knew that I probzbly hed
work to do ercund the louse, I told kin to think notihirg of that znd that
I would meet hix, He sgid, "fire. VI'll.cee you in the =morning." fhis
i8 the last tipe I spoke to‘Dr. Olson.

At approxirmately 2:L5 e.n., Sat. Nov. 28th, 1953, I received a call

from Dr. Go%tlied with & messege that Dr, Clson had died,
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SURJZCT: Chronologinal Helationship with Dr. Frank Re Olson

I fivst rot Dr. Frenk R. Clson at Copp Detrick durdng the menth
y .

of Vay 1943 a2t which time he was a comnissiowd officer in t*e Avmy, assizned
to t{:e classified resea-ch project at this stations During the peried of
Tay 19:3 to llxr 1844 I was also assimed to this poject as a comissiomned
officer., Dr. Clson'!s work during this time was mainly in thz field of
aerobiclosy and was assizned to another division. I w2s not in close contact,
in the abore period of tima, with Urs Olson either professionally or socially.

From May 1831 to Septambor 1845 I was assigned to the Vigo Plang,
Indizna Chenieal Corps Insiallation, during which tire T had no conbact with
Dr. Olscn.

% next contact was made afier my reassigamont to Cxip Detrick in
October 1945. IFron C’ctomr 1945 {0 Septempber 1850, Dr. Clson was assijned
to the ,’mrob';t')lo;-‘"' Bramen in the Farsical Defansc Division ef the CnlS
iolozical Inboratarizs. In tha® cagacity ke was not clesely associnied with

me professionally; havever, w2 had muierous sceial coniacis.

In Septerber 1050 Dr. Olson joined ihe newly formed 50 Divisien of
which I was Chief, Fis first assignment to this Division was to taks charge
of the planning, traininz and intelligence activities. Oa October 1952 I was
transferred from the SO Divisicn to the Director's Office. TFrom Cotober 18529
to April 1953 Dr. Olson assured nmy duties in the SO Division., In foril 1353
Dre Wedwn, Safety Director of the CmlC Biological laboratories, recomnanded
that Dr, Olson bz relizved of his duties as Calef of SO Division du2 fo his
health (ulcers)s Lt Col DeCarlo was then appoinied Caief of S0 Divisien and
Dr. Olson assumed the dusies as Caief of Plans and Assessment Branche lHe

continued this assizmrent up to the date of his death.



SU3JZCT: Chrozological Felationship with Dr. Frank R. Olson (Conid) 2

Dr. Olson vas considered as an autherity in 4z £iold of asrobiology,

a sciencs which was developsd considerzbly durins the years 1843 to 1953 at
Ca:np Detrick, Boih his supefi rs anl subordinates regardsd hin as a hizhly
qualified sciemtist in this fis=ld. E

During the years I have knoim Dr. Olson I have had numerous social
contacts with hizm and his family, visiting often at his hose. He was alsrayvs
extremely chezriul, ~ofe thaa .r:.TZLm* to help anyone in distress, ofton times
naking it 2 point to cheer not only.his frisnds hus oihavs w10 were in a
depressed nood. Dr. Olson enjoy2d an cccasional alecholic drin't bub did not
indulge excessively. HNis gon2ral siate of rind and outlook on 1ifs was alaars

hat of exlremo opiinisn. lever was there ony indicatioa of pessimish.

Dr. Olson covld be classified as a 2
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i1 his homs and the activitiss of his farily. Fe imted2od in the ninds of
his children the nced of relizien in life, raldng sure that they atiended
thedr Sunlzr Echool regsnlarly and would also encowars his frisnds! children
to attend with them,

Iy last porsonal contact with Dr. Clson was on November 11, 1053,

at which tize “e brouzht his children to visit and olar with ny children.
(%) £S

At this tinme he appeared normal in 21l respects and as cheerfrl as evers

I bad no personal contacts with Dr. Clson afier the experinonte
I had first learned on MNonday, HNovember 25rd, 1853, from It. Col, Vincant
Ruret that Ir. Olson had been erposed an? wag showinz s;mptons of reacticn.
On Tvesday, ovenber 24th, I was notified that Dr. Olson was bo-

ingt 2¥en to Ibw York City for treai-ent.

ISl
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OBSZRVATIONS € DR, FRILE OLSOL - 1951 - 19572

I have been personanlly cecucinied with Dr. Fronx
a» of 1951. “Ths noture of py personzl edn
p

o

son aprroximately

o
ol g e

have Foen £t the level of ecollsvciaters i 2vivities of rutual
interest to his groun &nd nire. gheracterized,
apon- other thincs, by thres zeri iuded areas vhere
the group involv2d in the reeting tWo or three 2Acy
perfods. At these meetincs the writer hw g ity to rersonelly

Perlods of Lize

observe Dr. Olson in informel surrouniin Y
tivities. Taec other
2.

z
contacts, whizsh overared about ons every
e

officis) ~is fosility or vice versa. I
would catiza acts wiieh I had with his

durin- the

thirtezn or
these corn
relationshi
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2l tonie of conversuticn at
iress, a fairly cloge perconal

i v the varicus conver-
sations I nhed verzoncl retters, unyelated to ocur
scientific or ol eb! ctiozchip. ’

Durinz this veric? Dr. Olzon zeered to m2 to be a very effective

Yesedveh piientist, in exzellcit cormznd of hlsz Tield of exmeriresirtstion
and very devotzsd to the suceensful eiiceuiion £f his dutieca. He ueened
to e = stahle irdlividunl, mobt porticulnyly =iven to maiting sna
Judsmenss ani able to set alon; very well oxmon: his colleciues, It

vag ncde non to fe on severcl eoceazions, tisdurh incidental reraris
mode ‘eithoy zy Rinmagslf or his colles-ues; that he hii heen suiiering
from recurrin: troutle with o duoderzl tlser. I Lkad rno ozecsion to
observe any instznce when this interfered wit:z his wvork.

Dr. QOlson anpecored to e to be very izpressed by the izportance
of the socurity aspects of his job. VWoritinz in an instcllation vhere
extrere gecurity recsures vers in effect Jor ihe entire installation,
Dr. Olson conscientioualy occcentod the adled sseurity burdens that
his group's ccllchoration with 1y sroup cntailed. Es was not ot
liberty to discuss these arens of ryeseorch wilz any indiviiuals excent
perhaps six Lo eizht of his iimedizte ngazceiszsz. Ocessionally,

s

oxeds of effort were develoned in 'xfaich be wes gt liderty to discuss
certain information with only one otker porscs at his resecrch flaedlity.
He seez=i to =2 to Cear these waricus securiis ourdens well.

During this perioi (from September 1951 o Fovesber 19, 1053)
I hod no oceasion te observa cterrent or unrciional tzhavior in any
of my contacts with Dr. Olson.
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1 hour, sweniin: the lost 30 minutes driving Jr. Olsen and Dr.
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talzed o o elesr enowi hk nonuer; out his thou iis were coufnsed. De
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very penczlly disturbed at this tice.
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TO WHCM IT HAY COIZERM

SUZJECT: Observaiions on Dr. Frenkt QOlson

I first met Dr. Frark Olson the.ezrly vort of 1952. Gince that
time I hawv 51 L “"e*"je ol .coout onae exch monti o six veeis,

in connsctic Bsirsss. Trese contzets involveld
discussions o in fieldec of rputunl interest, results
it

Tuture sctivi
50 preaent.

T T
of past scien ies. In general,

other remters
In nﬁditicn, both ke ord I three 2-dcy conferernces which
were held in isolatod loecalions tha pro_ress of his Divizion
for the pzst gix months, ovr rocuiras 2nd misse for th
ponths. Tha conferences were cutenled By merbers of his DL
of @y Pivisior o2 involved 1iwin
durction of the conierecce.

ey -t R
S nexe siil

2 wision ani
tocatker in clozse proxinity Tor tre

Durin;; the tize I rev Dr. Olsci, rie hzg boen
Fronch Chies. At ol Ttircs 2o has

: ipngvianee to iz pivision

ier2), Prior to tie exer

with i execellent eciend of
i canracteristicall;r bocked

Judzeriont v

carefully-consgi lerel reoscis: In rvntion Le

in a superior t was evidewt that Dr. Olson w2
by his collez-ues, both 2 o scientict :ud 2s o Triawi.
end Sot clops vell with kis ¢o6llea‘ued. *za vhat Dr.

(and %he monnsr in which he zmele) and frc: vhat his
gaid, it appsared his heso 1life e haopy. In iy exgerience, he drank
only to be sociable, and then delinitely in meodexration. :

Hic work wos extremely exceting and Jefinitely hazoxrdcus in &
technical sensa. He overated unler very severe security restirictions,
under which it was necesszry to ecnceal the true noture of his
ectivities even from the othier Divisions at his base. Es wos pernitte
to discuss rmuch of hx woriz only with a very linited number of
specifically d=sisnoted individuals.

The exreriment waz on Thursdoy, Noverber 19th. Cn Tuesiay,
Movember 2ith, Dr. Olson's Division Chiel telephoned re and s2id thot,
in the opinion of him, Ur. Olsca, ond )lrs. 0-501, Dr. QOlszon noeled
psychictric =t :e"t*OI. I surzested thot he znd Dr: Clsorn conme to
Wasliinzten ately. I conferred with the Chieil of oy Divisien,
and it was Lcc;ned that 2 certain Ilisw Yori: vhysician spacializirs in

such ontiers should 2e ccnsulted. I telepnhonad Dr. Olzon's Divx"‘ov
Chief znd suzsested they orepara for 2 trip to New Yorlk. The Chief
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he coulsi spcexit bl tie 3t Inn'o}incvitation Lo Saenmd Thesfs
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and the vcez-en: 2t hia hone 2b Jo)
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for Dr. Clson to sos the .1r-~c=:“ thg Toilewirs Pussioy. - Dr. Olsen;
his Divisicn Ch % novels Had dinner, then went

v
"-c:ze ethor o-dtated; and
1 Sadel returned to tke

to a plov. At
said hes ranteld
hotel.

The follovin: rornin; (Thursﬂay) when Dr. Olson's Division Chie?
and I owakened ("' t 05 Olson wos gone. We fournd hinm in the
hotel lchby. H2 scid he heos the hutel ohout 0k00 for 4 walk,
and indiccied several ta s thk had transpired. e felt nis Division
Chief hz3i tezn tzolk: 4 torn up his roneyr, throwvn
it cnd severcl u:cadqaﬁ chec:s cuay (toecus2 ke wouldn't need them
anyrore), =nd ol throwm his wollet awcoy, dewn a chute somazplace
He said ke felt kis Divicion Chief was tellin; hin to do thess ﬁhin;s.
We then returnad to Yashin-ton. Hovever, we probvzbly would not have
returred hod it not been that Dr. Olson never sesmed to really believe
thzt we 1ﬂald return home, ond we b2d rpade it ¢ voint of honor that we
would returr if hz wanted to (this wos Qonme zfisx we hod chisined the
ph}sic1::s aner ovrl). Wle were met at the Ycshingion Airpor: Hy a
menber ol Dr. Olson's Division, o3 Dr. Olsor and his Division Chief
set off for their hcma toum. LT
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prepere his room cnd could ot tahe Dr. Olsox until the Tollewing day
{Saturdzy). Dr. Olson asresd he would be 2 voluntary patient (1u as
azreed he would rot be formzlly cormitted).

We could obtain no rescrvoations for 2o return to YUzshington that
day, so ve nmade reservations for Scturdoy morning and checied into the
Statler Tiotel. A%t This dtire and for tus resnirder of the evening,

Dr. Clcon copecred no loaser ?:rtlcularlv depreszed, and sliost the
« Dlzon rew prior cit ¥nariver glthoush ke sti rmoincained
Dr. Olcon I w prior to the exna t; sithoush B 11 ained
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Soneviicre cround Taturloy woreinn I %eg kered by o loud
noise. Dr. Olson i thzow-n the gliosed wirSow slink snd tha
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. CENTRAL INTEL'L.ICGENCE AGENCY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

_9 Decczuar 1993

HEMORANTIN FCR: Record

BUBJECT ¢ Franx R. Olson

I have cczpiled epd reviewsd all the irfazmation avallssl: to
the Agency reolatirg to the death of Dx. rreck R. Olson. It i3 oy
econclusica that the de=sth ol Dr. Olson 1s the result of circumstances
arisirz out of az expsri—eans underteronm in the ecoursae of kia officis)
duties for t‘ne U. 5. Goverpzent end that there dec, thereforzs, a dirset
causal conze v 3 t erd his desathe I have besea
t.:' Intelligence to state
that this is the o"*‘c‘ﬂ‘ go.,i"*on of e Caatral Irtelligerce Agsacys

_,(. /Q_
QU reuc e / t@cu’tucd

LAWRENCE R. ._.vJa"‘O‘l
General Counse
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NDicB—icnd carefully indtrcaions on the Dok - fore e socubing this cli:dasit

1; o Adice Sadth TEela Oloon | being duly sworn, on oath say that I ara residing
at CHEB S ety of _..__I'.‘.-T.*.'-‘.?l..‘é.'-"i?"-:.:,..“._._'.7,.__.;.;7,... county of .. Fradaxicl
aspa Statel . oilvdland L. _sfatenthe. 2h __ dayef Novabae . 10 8%

Framit Padaton laoy o - had personal domicile in 2nd was a resident
nlarl el (Namz of decwlent) . ;
of tho city of ... Tzsdaricl eountyef . Fredoplel . and Siateof oifemedeed
: i and fiftr c~aka

2nd on said day died intestate; that burial expenses amounling to _.Six=hundrsd zndndnoiy tarcn | Joilurs

(5-633.52 -.) were inzurred, a5 por oviginal itemized bills herewith; that the amount of . 2Ian2 ...

dollars (Seeeoeemeee

—) has bean paid on such burial exnenses by

- v . from furds belonzing to v s
A ASRT SR (563250 )

and that thera is a balance of _Six~hundred and alnziz throe doll:

remainicz unpaid,

(Here the aldant must state specific fcls as indicated by instructions on back of this form)

Gt stne danandanks amss
Widow = Alisa Saith Uicks Clson —~
= T el Yo f AT " ‘ S Tt Atk el W 2
Son_ = Erig Vichks Olser S e e
Sen___=— 1lils %ieks Cl:on
=t Daughtero -~ Idsa Wicks Olcon R e e
T~ e . o7 L —_— =TT = e
el | yx s S T { s Bl ey & O s S ey . z =
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Deceazed served in the miliiary or neval forees of the United States as follows: 554 0-3093%1 -
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(1f ninge, ro staly; oilierwisa gise Orgnoiiation, penod of service, a3d Ay s

wvarfara Sarnca

nulaber, il kaowvo}

A claim _.__.,;"“l:..‘l.l...l.’:t, — be made to the Veterans' Adminisiration for burizl expenses; that at the time of
il or will rot,
said decease corapensation S5 due said decedent from the Burcau of Emplofess’ Compensalion, aud
{Was or was not) .
that theve has been no administration, and if any amounts payable under the Emnployees’ Conipenzation Act be paid,

ho administcation will be required. L AN
il e iy o " S e e 7...,‘.‘ . c . ik
e AR R T
(Sigtauture ezt ke in ink o e pan
s st Lo wiksitoaed B2 tun i
. lies Sa8ca Yichs Glsez
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o . - STl aa Tt At s Y e 2 . n .
SworX to by said S b o ey before me, and subzeribzd in my

Presence this day, at my cffice in said ¢ity. And T cortify that said affiant is pzrsonally well known to me to be the

iad . ¥ ) - .
Hanlion] perion who reproseats said decedent in the relations’

statad, and that said afiant is a eraditz's perzen.

~ = e s

e T ” : o
<N WiTNiss WHERZOF I hereunto subseribe my name and afiix my notariad s2al this dayof
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, city of _..Fr2 , county of ._.._Er;.:;lv.‘_.ri‘.:i'. ______ e Bt

and Stateof . Maryland

y__..’_{_‘:‘f’b::.d ey~ FranX Rufolrh Olson....... had personal domicile in and was a resident
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A certified copy of the death certifcate stould accompany ihis clzim. If, for any reason, it cannot bc secured, give full
explanation at the boitom ef this shcet.
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11. Placo where death oceurred
12. Rate of pay of deceased employce at timo of injury which resulted in death, £.9200.02____ per _anmum .
and subsistencs velued at § per
13. Relationship to the deceaszed of the person clauning to be entitled to compenssation ___
14. Did deceased leavo o auy other relatives entitled to compensation? - 222, If so, give names,
‘tl'.l.ca_»es, azes, nad relationship below. i
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3. Date of cruployee’s death , 19 v "
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CERTIFICATE OF OFFICIAL SUPERIOR
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Burzau of Zaplorzes!
epartaent of Iosor
Vashinzton-25, D.C.

Dear Sir:

34 Pecenbter 1953

iddleton

ATTITICH: M. Clyde R, U

This is to infora you that I arish to "mplr for
the benefits 42 =2 wnder the yrovisions of thz2 Fedzral

Employess! Crr—-)ﬂ nsabi
Retirement Acte

sn ot in lisu of the C:n,l Service

Yery trnly yours, .

é‘cf“ ;/‘ '\7”7(’//'4‘3/ [(7,{(7‘.»\_

ALICE TICIS O0LSTN
R.F.D. #5
Frederick, Yaryland




; | File No. X~856237
- Frank Hudolish Olson

Decerber 17, 1953

MEMORNIDIY FOR THE RECOTD

Dr. Fram<lin J. Halpin, the Bursau's Yedical
Directer, ard I, have perzonally reviewed the classified
records of tha Censral IntzMlizopoy frency widich conbtain
all particulzws of the circmnstances lzading w to wid
atieniont vpon the death of the dscedant on iloveaber 23,

1953.

Such material is hiechly sansiLva ard 35 of a
nature which if divalzed nicht serdsssly affzet the

“natisnal securidtr. Such infornation ‘-5 found sufficient

asi
¥ras proximately due o condiiions of ¥s employmont ard
the elaim of the widow is allowed. Tils decision was
reachzd after obiaining the orzl cpizion of Dr. BHiluin
that from = mcdical ::'*a.':i:o*r.., there was a very definite
conneciion buiveen the illnass and k2 act of s2lf-lzsiruc-
tion.
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to show that the condition responsidblz for seli-dasiruciion
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1. BHistory obtzained at initlal examinaztion ard during the

12
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course of treatment.

His personal knovledge of the decedent, particularly his
personality pattern prior to the acute illness.

Corplaints and findings (subjective 25 well as objective),
including lsborztory exsninations.

Clinica)l ccurse of comdition during the period of
observation and treaiment.

Dizgnoces.

If this is zn zcute psychosis, cpinior sz 1o relazticnskip,
if orny, to the work in which he wzs enzeoged. Ve should
1ike a full ard coiplete discusesion of the situziion, with
reacsoned sxrlanation for any opinion carressed. I practi-
ceble, citoiiors from medical literaiure in suppert of
expresced opinion would bs appreciated.

Any other infomation considercd pe
of relalicnzshiy belwesn th
sible for the death.

»tirent to the question
vork and the illness respon~
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'STATE OF WISCONSIN )
Register's Ofiice ss.
N?¢ 38321 Dane County

o B

Gu all to 10hmn These Uresents Shall Come:

1,.Miles C. Rlley Jr. : ' , Register of

Deeds of the County of Dang, in the State of Wisconsin, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of

—Marrisge Record. of Frank P..Clescn & 3%1ice. S. Mieks
g~

bas been compared by mie with the records of the original in this oFice..... L s -
e on | Recorded in.Volune 52 ol tarrisse Reeconds, Pave 2237

and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom, and of the whole thercof.

h’sﬁ’?‘?‘_@?—f_ﬁd Ju E?uiinumg '-lUIgrrruf, I have hercunto set my hand and affixed my
i dc

official seal, at my office, in the Cily of Madison, this
B2 day e Degembers

A.D.19.55.
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. 29 Decanbar 1953

. Ratirement Divisicn . !
" U, S. Civil Service Commissien R
Washington 25, D. C. o

Gentlenen:

This is to inforn y rou thnt 28 the widow of Frank Nudolgph
Olscn, ‘a’ former exployzs of th o Chexical C;:‘_":s, Pozariment of tha
Arzy, Cuamp Detrick,
benafits ty tha Donz
Compsnsaticn Act for

P Jr"'.(:.x, Haryiand, T jars Boun BSCOTSSA
tment of Lobor wnder-the Federal Eoployarta
tha dezath of my husatand,

1

Y therefore wich to witihdraw tha sum dos ne undar the C
BService Batiremant System and am attachinz ths regquirsd fom h

CL =
i wE = Alice Wicks Olsen
RFD 3
Incl-=Tom SF 120 in dunlicata Fredarick, M.
1 copy oi da a.tn cartiicata
- ;
.
) _\‘.fli " &
! L
H I 1 * L
E % 3
- = A )



R 5
- ) Frederick, Maryland
29 Dzcex '—‘I‘ 1953

Burszu of Eooloyzas! Compensatien
Washinzten 25, D. C.

Attention: ir, Clyds R. Middleton
Deputy Director

Gentlezen: _ : .

This will acknowlzdze rece
866237 dated 21 December 1953 1
action tzksn on my <laim for comps
of my huabsnd, Frank R, Olson,

of your lettzr—-File Mo, X-

oy

t cn on account of the dzath

I have obtained the required certified true copry of oy
marriage certificate and forwardad it to jour ofiice via szparate
cover -and trust it has raachzd you by this time,

; I also wish to infora yeu that I heze net and do not intend
. to file clain with the Veterans adnini :.tre_hun Tor ¢2ath behefits,
I also encloc: a ) coy of a Ietter seal Lo 1= Retiremant Divisica,
U. S. Civil Sorvice Commission inforzing f:'f:"' of the cpproval of

ng

clain and reguasting vnersdssion to witidoow the monics aceoruzd
= B
-under the Civil Service Retirzment Systec

Enclosed you will find the followinss

a, Compleied copiss of CAF 12 and CAF 13.
: . R
b, Comolebed 2nd notarized cwoies of CAF 42 and
CA—3 %oz2iner wilh and itamizet W1l Jer

: funerel eigpensz23. 1 am teid that thzas
- 4 e . eonstitute o claim for reimbursement in the
i 3 amount of JL94.CO iz th2 mdartaker in payment

of & portion of the funsral expensz:s,
I again wish %o express my appreciation for your intersst,
) : Very tr‘.ﬂ; _(o'_‘rs ,

Alice Wicks Olson

Wt

-,

Incls,

ot
wisi to thank jau for ths prompt
nsa



-suen neln will be in

4 Janvary 1534

HZMORAND POR:  Imsdectes Cereral

SURT=CT s Frenx R. Olzen

l. I zave bzen
Tesn notiztlad of o T
of Zxolovre=s Dicse
to= Dizzau oo, CODS
the Gezesnl Caoozgel':
ray te rallcd oo
d4stration oz T=oe Yoos

2 Wy 5 oF 2Els ore Paizly sianplz. Thare 45 ro
dispuis os ZRETT . ek S Oy now Lo simesinean uRs
eazrsizd oul a8 suse agents 53 tkhay walaza €5
DPr. Clson. Ifaations £iz=uia It ig,; O COETse,
yperfactly Sgssibla thss TEe 7 pogt ol 3 Lot vl B o sl Bt
states which an £0T ariscled efoerizaac, Zowavas, ua Haya..

sl vt s el g wirpEsmant o ltasn

o, ood all $Ba optg wpord N9 SUSTore

gropld & * 25 Ziusl. 1S any case Lais

n =% 8T It Gonsddiad ard To. Lasidesok,
yeb whgse fTo, austors cons, =g izsisteont vhas it is

PEALEIEAI Ny Seaganinla P el Eema o Bive any D). Gifttas
effects. Th2sz two positions ars; to =g, coopletely izncornsiswente

b = LIS R —— L E -
3+ X tEe dEng Vindomerad® dba soitodda,
Jtaald 45 isHasantis dancasang wafae EEdeads pisatessdaosag

Thersfors, 1 az Ooo 22307 Wlsh W2t Ssoss Lo . crsm yory oast

o et

3 3 ] v =2 ag e e A e e B Lo - b -
abtituds on T8e Tart o2 255 porssdeatacivay £o BEs wayotids

Sved o tem s -y - - = Al fer gt Rk P L S e 3.
exDarioae Was toBavgsad oo To LRekY memacas Lhal i 35 3NSE
- oo . - < emee weq = x D3~ ppm—— § - prac o | L
e DTN Speails Sopmindiads SRSl seiSntdinde cooissd=aerasiags.. I &

HOY Bliniests LHS paed 2aP towiseieisoo. buo 1 8% Saliavae
gapeeiaslTaafapey dunan Jranlebh o AdPFs 4 @b s¥aba. tRGE sk Yoast



b -
-~ 5
St

tl". 3 + o
& prudsal ressonaWls msasumes ghich - i
risk nust be taxen o-d J2id ich eon Da talien o nimimi-a 4
I'.‘.Cti ns > oA Fzifpre O A5 s5p 35 N, ) = iz
oRs &7 o2 wsE AL 50 is oulsanla nagii=n
the Tmsioun Ansdammiseals = & negilzence, fha
exper:_::ent oo T=. Ql-sn “:,_ :""*‘*-—--—-I'ICO_'_,,Q:-*N1 e e A o
— b .,-(:" = '—-,—-‘::1‘35‘; -‘1“0 “n..ﬂq“ﬂd e % p-g c‘_ -;e
2l=sp ravsalod tha foafivesx
————— o D
Lads

goserse nor—al and Tea -
7 ZOI=35S Al =oaasconagia Treasapedan o G >
SreesumdTan, ha olfices or E

-
[ e B igato Wl o v A o
ged WiTa Ze Tesponsiblliny ITT Zous > «%ie og =
ons B T e bt oy s
tha Seecurisy (22iza ord tha 232 s Pl
it mo oard Eha Modlan) Gea S B
ofe £ gL o S ety e srpsa—y S P nns
=y dora EDG L 2 3
by G

WE GEza inty §, ==
Jerlz ol Samw Tha D0F san

2RSS TRrtasEana T T ¢ o
SenaelTesE Wele ¢

over= 1} = pamad e

e the Seanliitr asTeccy Ba5d o8
for nedicsl t-earman:

= Lt

geen srevented, 225 the

sctor, Tere i s
ir = wess AN g Nk
. CaLZLo Ccozdlaeser) DY oSu

{
i
i
QoW
!

4]

LAWREICT 2. £C0STCN
Genesal Counsel :

LA
1 A% < Cozplate baclkz—cou=d
@ tiaterizl cn cubjsct | .

OECIRT: =
cc:  CGC 7 :



RETIYPED FOR CLARITY

1. Mr. Wisner-Personally

2., Mr. Helms-Personally

FROM-- 5

REMARKS :

Frank-Dick: The DCI has reviewed the attached file and discussed the

same with me including my recommendations. On my suggestion he has
asked me to forward the file to you for recommendations as to action
to be taken--and suggests that this be given to him within a
weeks time. Please restrict the case to yourselves, as to this date
the knowledgeable persons are: Dulles, Cabell, Kirkpatrick, Houston,
Edwards, * , Fields and yourselves. Those involved, of course,

were Gibbons, Drum, Lashbrook, Gottlieb, and Hughes.

* CIA Officer
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MEMOR ANDUM FOR: MR, DULLLES

VIiA : Gen, Cabell

1. I have just been advised of the nroposed action to be
taken in the casc of Messrs, Drurn and Gottlieb and fcel that in
view of .y position and responsibilities, it is my duty to express
an opinion in this matter.

2.- 1 fcel that 2 formal reprimand in this case would be
an injustice since reorimands are anplicable to those puilty of
neglizence, disloyalty, or willful acts d=trimental to an organiza-
tion, rathcr than to those involved in difficult circunistances
causcd by mischance or factore beyond our control. In this case,
I believe that both men concerned acted in good faith and with the
desire to advance their worlk, VWhether they lacked the foresight
or wisdom to grasp all the poasibilities that mizght occur is, of
course, debatable, :

3. If such action werc taken in the tradition of the seca
where the commander is automatically at fault in case of failure,
then it would be in order to apply the reprimand to both Dr,
Gibbons and myself,

4, 1 sincerely hope that this matter will be again reviewed,
not only in the interest of justice, but also in tae interest of main-
taining the soirit of initiative and enthusiasm s3 necessary to our
work,

LUIS deTLOREZ
: Research Chairman
TSS/OC:1def/jel (2 February 1954)

Memo for Pecord: Original returned to i#dm deFlorez on 10 Feb,
w/note Irom ven Cabell (on the cover sheet) as follows:
"Your request acceded to.," S :

: m-
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ITAROLD A. ADBRAMSON. 3. D.
133 EAST S531m STRELET
KEW YORK 22. NEW YOUE
o o
]
“February 9, 1954
|
Dear r

For your information and files I an enclosing
a case report which might be of interest.

Yours sincerely,

' Harold A. Abramson, M.
HAA/nb

h® e =
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CASE REPOLT ON PATIENT JCHX Q. SUITH

1 was called in consultation to see Xr. Jobhn Q. Smith
about ten days after lir. 3pith had received 70 micrograws by

mouth in a highly protected situation. Ir. Smith, although
agitated and concerned over his relat onships in work situations,
related very well to his friends, to ==, and to community problem
in general. It appeared that Mr. sSmith had proiound guilt ifeel-

ings because he had been retired as an officer during the last
war and was drawinz a pension. His intense feelings oi guilt
resulted Irom receiving government money to which he felt that he
was not entitled. These feelings were not eliminated by his
realistic understandinz that he had appeared befeore a retirement
board. A stronz feeling of inadejuacy dominated his present work.
He felt that he was not doing as geod a job as he thought he
should even though he was thought well of by his colleagues and
prorotions had come readily. In several hours of interviewing
for a period of two days his agitation could not be directly
1inked with a psychotic state until he said that his.slecepless-
ness had becn czused by the FBI who had surreptitiously been
placing amphetamnine or caffeine in his food at night to keep

hin awake. These feelings of having drugs being placed 1in his
food had been present lor at least five rionths before he had
received his therapeutic dosc of 70 micrograzms. Ile also dis-
closed that he had shown bizarre behavior for nine wmonths berore
so that his wife thought he nceded medical attention. This led
to an outpourine of an intcnse cesire on his part to be punished
by the authorities for his past conduct of taking money fraud-
ulently f{rom the governzent following his retirement by an Army
board.

Subseyuecnt discussion with the paticnt and an accomr-
panying friend led to his agreeirng to enterirg a wental insti-
tution. Different hospitals werc discussed. He chose one near
his hone and appcared to be relicved that some decision had
becn rnade to taxe carec of his problems. Acconpanied by his
friend who shared the same room with him he went to a hotel for
the night because the hospital chosen was distant and he could
not he accepted at once. In the middle of the mnight without
any warning he plunged head-first through a heavy glass window
shattering it ard fell to his death on the pavement below.

Information subsejuently received revealed that he
had discussed suicide Ireguently during the previous year and
to the best of my information had been talked out of suicide
twice. In my opinion Xr. 3mith had been sufiering for some
tinme with a paranoid type of depressive psycbosis which,
‘althoush reluctantly recoznized by his fanily and friends, had
not received adeguate medical care. It is ny opinion, also,
in vicew of my expericnce with various anbulatory types of
subjects. that this dosagce could hardly have had any signifi-
cant role in the course oI events which follcwed.






CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
FEB 1 jos4

"EYES ONLI"
MEMORANDUN FCR: Chief, Technical Services Staff

SUBJECT : Unwitting Application of LSD

1, This is to advise you that I consicer the
unwitting application of LSD in an exteriment with which
you are familiar to be an indication of bad judgment on
the part of two memhers of your staff: James H. Drum

and Dr. Sidney Gotilieb.

2. The purpose of this memorandum is to inform
you officially of this conclusion and to advise ycu to
take all approoriate steps to insure a thorourch and care-
ful review within TGS of all experiments. The Deputy
Director (Plars) has been instructed to constitute a
review board compesed of the apprreopriate officials frem
within the Agency periodically to review TSf research and

experinents.




CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

WASHINGTON 25. D. C.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

FEB 10 1334

PERSONAL )

Colonel James H. Drum
Chief, Technical Ozerations
Technical Services Staff

Dear Colonel Drum:

I have ncrrcnnlly reviewed the case in which
your staff employed the use of a druz on a group of
subjects not entirely witting that such an exveriment
was to be rade on thormselves, It is mv view that pcer
Judgrent was demonstrated by you in authorizins the use
of this drveg on such an urwitiing basis and without
proxirmate medical safeguards.

This is to advise wou that in the position of
responsibility which you hcld you are exvected to
exercise greater judgnent than was indicated in this
case.

Sincer ly,

«.ﬁZulles
Direc

-

' \\Fs_‘i: SY



CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

FEB 10 1954

PERSONAL

Dre. Sidney Cottliedb
‘Chief, Chemical Division
Technical Services Staff

Dear Dr. Gottlieb:

I have personally reviewed the files from your
office conczernins the use of a drug on an urwittinz zroup
of individuals. In recarmending the urwitting application
of the drug to your supcrior, you apparently did not give
sufficient emphasis to the nececsity for nedical collabo-
ration and for proner consideration of the richts of the
individuzl to whom it was beins acdministered. This is to
inform you that it is my opbinion thzt you exercised poor
Judgment in this case.

ncere{;,

Lt

u}
Directoy



1. Hemoréndum to Inspector General from General Counsel, 4 Jan. 195hL.
2. Menorandum to DCI from Inspector General,viB Dec. 1953.

3. Report of Termination of Total or Partial Disability, 1 Dec. 1953.
L Officiﬁl Superior's Report of Injury, 14 Dec. 1953.

5. Claim for Compensation on Account of Death, 1l Dec. 1953.

6. General Counsel Memorandum for Record, 9 Dec. 1953. '

T. Observations on ____ 1951 - 1953, by Sidney Cottlieb, 7 Dec. 1953.
8. Observations on ____ , by Robert V. lashbrook, 7 Dec. 1953.

9. Observatiorcon _ from 24 November through 27 November 1953,
by Harold A. Atrzmson, ¥.D., L Dec. 1953.

10. Memorandum to Chief, Investizative Division from Special Agent in
Charge (Marhattan Field Officea), 4 Dec. 1953.

1l. Report of Inveétigation by Hanhattan Field Office, 3 Dec. 1953.

12, Chronological Relationship with __ , by Dr. John L. Schwab (no date).

13. Memorandum To @Whom It May Concern, by Lt. Col. Vincent L. Ruwet (no date).
14, Memorandum to Inspector Ceneral from Chief, I & R Staff, DD/P, 1 Dec. 1953.
15, Memorandun For The Record by Inspector General, 1 Dec. 1953.

16, Memorandum For The Record by Director of Security, 28 Nov. 1953.

17. Statement by Dr. Harold Abramson, Made Saturday, November 28, 1953.
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29 August 1973

MEMORAN DU
SUBJECT: Irfluencing Human Behavior

Any experirent or use of drugs or other techniques for in-
fluencing humen behavior will be undertaken only with the Director's

specific epproval and in no case on unwitting fmerican citizens.

Jhe

o
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SUBJECT: Frank R. Olson

Mr. Olson, who committed su1c1dc on 28 November 19Ja,
was a civilian employee of the U. S. Army Chemical Corps
then located at Camp Dietrich. At 0500 kours on 28 November
1953, Colonel Sheffield Edwards, then the Director of Security,
was called by Bernard Doran who asked for 2 mceting among Mr.
Doran, Dr. Sidney Gottlieb, Dr. Gibbons, and Colonel Edw ards.
During this meeting, it was related that Mr. Olson had been
in New York City during the preceding week undergoing psychiatric
treatnent. from—rin—laesicXbramson. Mr. Olson had been
accompanied by Reborr=tashtroes, a TSS ecmloyee at that time

.h MM tastibrook and Mr. Olson _had a room at the Statler llotel in

New York City.- At 0230~ hou?g?\f??—b%tw~ﬂﬁk was awakened by a
crash and discovered that Mr. Olson had dived through the
hotel window. After this incident, Mr. lashbrook called Dr.

Gottlieb and then called the hotel desk wiich, in turn, called
the police.

Drs. Gibbons and Gottlieb related ta. the Director of
Security the fact that on Wednesday and Tiursday, 18 and 19
November 1953, a group of individuals fror Camp Dietrich and
from TSS assembled at a cabin at Deer Crz=k Lake. Dr. Gottlich
stated that there were scven (7) individusls (not fully
identificd) from Camp Dietrich and three (3) individuals from
TSS. They stated that TSS liaison in comection with the
"Special Operaticns'" group at Camp Dictrixh, had been kept on
an EYES ONLY basis known only to a few pesons in the Agency
and at Camp Diectrich. It was stated thatthis liaison was

known to Ger**TTS‘%ﬂ$feﬁ&—&wﬁ‘t?t&ry of tie-Army Chemical Corps.

The purpose of this liaison was to discuss their work on matters
of mutual interest in the sensitive and ewert fields.

According to the information furnig™=d by Dr. Gottlieb
to Colonel Edwards, on the evening of lg'bvcmbcr it was
decided to e\oerlment with the drug LSD =i for the members
present to administer the drug to themseles to ascertain the
effect a clandestine application would hze on a meeting or
conversation. Dr. Gottlieb stated that z"very small dose"



of LSD was placed in a bottle of cointreau and that all present
except two (2) individuals, had a drink tkereof. Mr. Olson was
included in this group. Dr. Gottlieb reported that the drug
had a definite effecct on the group to the point where they were
boisterous and could not continue the meeting or engage in
sensible conversation. Dr. Gottlieb stated that Mr. Olson,
among others, complained of wakefulness during the night.

The information contained in Colonel Edwards' memorandum
for the record indicates that the LSD was administered with
the knowledge of those present. However, a memorandum of
conversation contained in I.G. files, dated 1 December 1953
and bearing the signature block of the then Inspector General,
jndicatcs that the LSD was given to eight (8) of the 1nd1v1uuals
present, but that they were not told what they had been given
until 70 minutes afterwards. However, the use of some drug of
the LSD type had been discussed with Canp Dietrich representatives

by Dr. Gottlieb and they all had agrccd that an unwitting experi-
ment would be useful.

On Tuesday, 24 Vovembcr 1953, thc Commanding Officer of
Special Operations, T igd called Dr. Gottlieb
and stated that Mr. Olson appeared mentally depressed. Dr.
Gottlich then suggested that Mr. Lashbrook take Mr. Olson to
New York City to be treated by Dr—=abramson. From that point
there were a series of psychiatric treatments in New York City
until 28 November when it had been planncd to place Mr. Olson
in a sanitarium called Chestnut Hotel ncar Rockville, Maryland.
Because Messrs. Lashbreok-and Olson had nct been able to make
plane reservations, they stayed overnight at the Statler on
28 November when the suicide occurred.

Subsequent to this incident, the matter was investigated
by the 1.G. staff, which recommended to Mr. Allen Dulles that
Drs. Gibbons, Drumm, and Gottlieb be reprimanded. [I. G. investi-
gation deternined that Mr. Frank Wisner and Mr. Richard Helms
were not aware that this experiment was to be conducted.

Files of this Office reflect no indication that this
experiment was part of any formal project.
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4, A note In the record dated 23 COctober 1953 by Dr.
E. H. Cuozhing ({Scientifiec Advisor to the AD/OSI) notes Lhat
“TeSO has prevared a new scé of “hy lawsY for the Committen,
vhich will include annroval of testing of drugs on volunteers
arong Agnncy versonnel”., A rofercheo of 29 Oztober 1953 also
by Cushing reforxs to draft nmamoranda to bhe returned to the
ARPICEDLS Cormitiee, one of which iz entitled "Exverimental
Project Utilizina "rainee Voluntecora™. Yo convy of this neno-
randum could b2 Jound, A raocord of a convoarzation batworn
Dr. We 17, Chamwoll; AD/OST and Dr. Willig Gibbons of OFS fated
14 ‘Decerber 1953 refers to the Schuab activitvy at Detrick and
contains the following cryptic notation:

"Lovell knew of Frank R. Olson. Mo
inhibitions. BDaring of inner man.
Suicidal teondencies. Offensive .
usefulness?”



3 February 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Project ARTICHOKE

1. In the conduct of investigating Project ARTICHOKE,
attempts were made to locate and review all available
Office of Security information pertinent to Project ARTICHOKE.
The information base for the memorandum "Tab A" was the
materials found in old SRS files, specifically a box of

materials provided out of retirement from WTC. The =
referenced box of materials also contained a file entitled
“LSD," pertaining primarily to one Frank OLSON. Much of

the information contained in the "LSD" file appeared to be
1.6. file infermaotion.: The DEfice of Security f£ilec on
Frank OLSOM was not reviewed as the OLSON matter was to
be handled scparately by a different revicwer.

2. 1In searching Office of Security records, an indices
card for a Project BLUEBIRD was found in SRD, reflecting an
0S file number 69 208. However, an exhaustive effort to
locate such file met with negative results. No record was
found in SRD of any file entitled Project ARTICHOKE. It was
speculated that perhaps the Project BLUEBIRD file was purged
or destroyed routinely, and perhaps the indices card was
inadvertently left in the file. However, the fact remains
that although an indices card reflecting Project BLUEBIRD
was found, no file could be located. .

3. In attempting to locate all available information
pertinent to Project ARTICHOKE inquiry, Messrs. COLE, SOLIE,
and * were contacted and their assistance was obtained.

4. As reflected in "Tab C}' a memorandum was prepared
utilizing information from DDS&T sources. 01d OSI information
was reviewed for pertinent information regarding Project
BLUEBIRD and Project ARTICHOKE.

*CIlA Officer



5. .According to Mr. Robert GAMBINO, a review by
Office of Medical Services personnel for pertinent
Project ARTICHOXE materials initially failed to reflect
relevant data. However, Dr. TIETJEN of Medical Services
is reported to maintain certain sensitive files in his
own safe, and on his return to duty, will search further
for pertinent Project ARTICHOXE materials.

6. In response to direction by Mr. GAMBINO, Mr. Bill
SAMPEY of DDSST was contacted on 31 January 1975 in an
attempt to review 0TS records for pertinent Project ARTICHOXE
materials. Mr. SAMPEY reported that a discussion with
Mr. Sayre STEVENS revealed that OTS had no pertinent records
available. Mr. SAMPEY reflected that the Office of the DDSET
had "gone back to OTS scven or eight times" to obtain Project
ARTICIHOXE information, but nones apparently rzmained in OTS.
It has been reported that Dr. Sid GOTTLIER destroyed a number
of boxes of materials prior to his termination of Agency
employment.



3 February 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD
SUBJECT: Project ARTICHOX



7. Little information pertaining to the suicide of
Frank OLSON was found in the collection of materials made
available by DDS§T. However, one brief memorandum dated
14 December 1953 mentioned the OLSON incident. The memoran-
dum stated in part "LOVELL reported that QUARLES and George
MERCK were about to kill the Schwab activity at Detrick as
Y"un-American." The memorandum later continued "LOVELL knew
of Frank R. OLSON." J



5 February 1975

MELIORANDUM FCR: Dlircctor of Central Intelligenze

SUBJECT : CIA R&D and Testing of Behavioral
Drugs
Py

‘I{.Jtﬁ \i"“.\ "'; (,;"".:L,g:-./:-\‘,v\_’AM
Donaldd FF, Chamberlain
Inspector General



Drue-related Death of an Investieation

6, The predecessor orgenization of the Office of Technical
Service also was interested in behavioral drugs, although none of
the office's records on this activity are in existence, having been
destroyed in January 1973. As noted above it participated in the
meetings of the so-called ARTICHOKE Cemmitice. That office
maintained liaison with personnel at Camp Dietrick, with whom
meetings were held once or twice a year to discuss questions
involving behavorial drugs. At one such mecting at Deep Creck
Lake in Maryland, 18-19 November 1953, with seven representatives
from Camp Dietrick and three from CIA, cight of those present were

“administercd LSD which had been introduced into a bottle of Cointreau,

Although records of an inquiry by the Inspeclor General into the
incident indicate that those present discussed testing on uawitting
persons, and agreed in principle that such a program should be



explored, none of them were advised until some 20 minutes after
they drank the Cointreau that it had been treated with LSD, Of the
two who did not take it, one did not drink alcoholic heverages at
all and the other refrained because of a heart condition. One of
the members of the group, a civilian employee of the Department
of Armmy named Frank R. Olson, had serious after-cifects. He
was sent at CIA expense, with an escort from CIA, to New York
where he reccived treatment from a psychiatrist, commencing
24 November. While in New York for this treatment he threw
himself throuzh a closed Window in his room on the tenth fleor
of'the Statler Hotel, falling to his death, CIA, in a document of
9 December 1953, signed by its General Counsel, certified that
Dr. Olson's death resulted from "circumslances arising out of an
experiment undertaken in the course of his official duties for the
United States Government, '' This was the official position of the
Agency, estlablished for the purpose of assuring that the survivors
of Dr, Olson received compensation from the BEC. Dr. Olson
had experienced some instability and delusions prior to the
incident, and it was judged that the drug served to trigger the

act leading to his death, Official reprimands weré issued by the
DCI 1o threce CIA employees held responsible for the incident.
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: Deputy Director for Administration
: Alleged Illegal Domestic Activities

(Project ARTICHOKE)
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o
~Charles W. Kane

Dircctor of Security
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MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Project ARTICHOKE
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y In-the review of file information contained in SRS
materials, one incident which occurred in November 19553
appears worthy of note. Although it was not clear from file
information whether or not the incident occurred under the
auspices of Project ARTICHOKE, the incident did involve use
of LSD in -an experimental exesrcise. One Frank OLSON, a
civilian enployee of the Departament of the Army, committed
suicide a week or so after having becen administered LSD by
an Agency representative. Details concerning this incident
apparently will be reported in a separate memorandum, but

it appears that the drug was administered to ssveral uawitting
subjects by a Dr. GOTTLIEB, at that time a branch chief in
TSS (now OTS). A short time after the LSD was administered,
the subjects were told that they had been given LSD. On

the day following the experiment, OLSON began to behave in

a peculiar and erratic manner and was later placed under the
care of a psychiatrist. A few davs later, OLSON crashed
through a window in a New York hotel in an apparent suicide.

A memorandum dated 1 December 1953 from the IG Staff
caused the impoundment of all LSD materials. Information
contained in the above mentioned files reflected that the
drug had been administered without the prior knowledse or
approval of the Office of Security or the Office of Medical
Services.



Behavioral Drues and Tesling

IDEN # TRUE

6 Camp Diectrick

3 ' Deep Creek Lake

8 18-19 November

9 ) Dr. Frank R. Olson
10 24 November
11 Statler Hotel

12 9 December 1953
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11 JuL 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR: Inspector General:'-

ATTENTION : Mr, Allan E. Brody
VIA : Deputy Director for Administration
SUBJECT ¢ Alleged Illegal Domestic Activities

(Suicide of Frank R. Olson)

1. Reference is made to a 10 July 1975 request from
Mr. Allan Brody of your Staff concerning the location of
certain documents related to the 1953 suicide of Mr. Frank R.
Olson. Mr. Brody requested that the Office of Security review
the pertinent files concerning the suicide in an attempt to
locate certain memoranda which had been prepared by the then
Inspector General (Mr. Lyman Kirkpatrick) concerning the circum-
stances surrounding Mr. Olson's death.

2. A review of the documents contained in an Office of
Security soft file entitled "LSD Material" disclosed several
memoranda related to Mr. Olson which were of interest to the
Inspector General. During discussions with Mr. Brody and

Mr, Scott Breckinridge en 19 July 1975, Mr. Brody requested that

he be furnished with a copy of the entire "LSD Material' soft
file to aid in his review of the Frank R. Olson matter.

3. Per the above discussions, copies of the entire "LSD
Material" file are being forwarded herewith.

4. This memorandum will further serve to confirm that on
10 July 1975 a copy of the entire Office of Security file con-
cerning Frank R. Olson (SF#98 450) was delivered to Mr. Allan
Brody per his request upon the authorization of Y -
Deputy Director of Security (PSI).

L. b T,
“Charles W. Kane
Director of Security

Att



59

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD
SUBJECT: Identity 1



12. In the review of file information contained in
Identity 2 materials, one incident which occurred in November
of 1953 appears worthy of note. Although it was not clear
from file information whether or not the incident occurred
under the auspices at Identity 1, the incident did ianvolve
use of LSD in an experimental exercise. Identity 17 committed
suicide a week or so after having been administered LSD by
an Agency representative. Details concerning this incident
apparently will be reported in a separate memorandum, but it
appears that the drug was administered to several unwitting
subjects by Identity 18§. A short time after the LSD was
administered, the subjects were told by Identity 18 that
they had been given LSD. On the day following the experiment,
Identity 17 began to behave in a peculiar and erratic
manner, and was later placed under the care of a psychiatrist.
A few days later, Identity 17 crashed through a window in a
New York hotel in an apparent suicide.



13. A memorandum dated 1 December 1953 from Identity
caused the impoundnment of all LSD materials. Information
contained in the above mentioned files reflected that the
drug had been administered without the prior knowledge or
apyroval of the Office of Security or Identity 5.

189



o

Identity 1.

Identity 2.

T - a

Identity 5.

Identity 17.
Identity 18.
Identity 19.

IDENTITY SHEET

Project ARTICHOKE

Security Research Staff, Office of Security

Office of Medical Services LOMS)

Frank OLSON, a Department of Army civilian
Dr. GOTTLIEB, OTS

Inspector General Staff
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Drug-related Death of an Investigator

8. The predecessor organization of the Office of Technical Service
was the focal point for the operational investigation of behavioral drugs,
although noue of the office's records on this activity are in existence,
having been destroyed in January 1973. As noted above it participated
“in the meetings of the so-called ARTICHOKE Committee. That office
maintained liaison with personnel at Iden 6 .y with whom meetings
were held once or twice a year to discuss questions involving behavioral
drugs. At one such meeting at “Iden 7 in Maryland,

Iden 8 1953, with seven representatives from Iden 6 : and
three from CIA, eight of those present were administered LSD which had
been introduced into a bottle of Cointreau. Although records of an inquiry
by the Inspector General into the incident indicate that those present



discussed testing on unwitting persons, znd agreed in principle

that such a program should be explored, none of them were advised
until some 20 minutes after they drank the Cointreau that it had

been treated with LSD. Of the two who did not take it, one did

not drink alcoholic beverages at all and the other refrained be-

cause of a heart condition. One of the members of the group, a
civilian employee of the Department of Army named Iden 9, had
serious after-effects. He was sent at CLA expense, with an

escort from CIA to New York where he received treatment

from a psychiatrist, commencing Iden 10. While in New York for
this treatment he threw himself through a closed window in his room
on the tenth floor of the Iden 11, falling to his death. CIA, ina
document of Iden 12, signed by its General Counsel, certified Iden 9
death resulted from '"'circumstances arising out of an experiment
undertaken in the course of his official duties for the United States
Government. " ( This was the official position of the Agency, established
for the purpose of assuring that the survivors of Iden 9 received com-
pensation from the BEC. Iden 9 had experienced some instability and
delusions prior to the incident, and it was judged that the drug served

to trigger the act leading to his death. Reprimands were issued by
the DCI te two CIA employees held res'ponsible for the incident, (Sce
Tab Ak -




e Lo 7 - [‘j
@ kQ" fLLf)C'—- L gft,Cz"\._/\._

Q) N e /
| @ 6-.‘()“ H [::). t '-t.’-"{, L A

@ /\M LVL'I(:I_'“ﬁL__,

b e — L

O CCUNF[J((W(’({) ﬂb# g

e @_CLL-C-‘,\{ LA Ci’C:.\;\ (LLC_CL

5 IA’\.«L(,—L.\, L Lu.,; //)-a.r{a dia
o o 0o (L Lo e
@ [ Gebtan 3_/

(gvu Ui/(\.{, {chrﬁ’k
U\/\C[: /\%Lt.-v\’;:_,{.% (_&C}J / -

@ ‘--/-ﬂ"i\«‘f(?) (-"-:u.,-.,r,( G,C,Q

\ -
Ao e Ao AUBSGT.



f‘ ats
\ ;‘}bf“t‘ l: dt;’“’ [/2."_7

VED (ﬂ...e “? g an Lbaa it

5“,4 C{.L:uc/r‘c:‘f\n&d o

@a L }«..,\,(cu“,, -Q.Ght&uv
P i VA
© (e %‘b v

-+ e [} Lald ASAL AR
(,';'L,Ld['fbt-.ﬂ«b ‘(-';t—‘(ﬁ'( LA 7"

( NoLA- A CLL-‘--';(:: LA
uvu\.tt‘.\ﬁ(k LJ &

1

-' G\—Lf( [,Jf fLL(,, il A
- el @ oo f(\L{‘

® obbean & wid el

: C}L/\,L—] CiAaeAs {’\ AA C',(qu (,L

AL Liax C() A gD

@ (IS Tra s {‘C a A0
é”b fLQ‘ MCU'L( ’(c

(DOV«T (s {‘ “Las 'Hu*ﬁb Ao

(2\)'&{,“,



@ M . gl ©
'fa,acwm &mﬂ

C—(j‘l(,. (," (Rl i
g
@ C‘L/! ét‘l 'fl}\‘} (:‘/(/-f'{{..“

= F
A B Y,
Pk Ao anc &

| ¢
| @ ’Qﬁ Lot uw Chm

{‘) L ('LML,L (“{;)/

m& f
£

--"’

G’vt@ b’/ flum m{

@ u’iif\@b\b\ Z.JL,—! ,g m
B s [»/‘_f_w,:) e




RE-TYPED FOR CLARITY
i ) 3\
(k | f ey :.,-(lh‘w'.:‘-;lr-i)

page 1

(1) Get reports from
(a) Abrahamson
(b)
(¢) Lashbrook

(2) Contact Col. Ruette re comensation claim and through him
keep in touch with wife [Gibbons]

(3) Cabell will take with Bullene (Gen)
(4) Impound all LSD in our possession
page 2 and [unclear]
Stop all tests under our direct control

(4a) Ascertain location

(5) Consider effect on outside experiment under our grants in
aid--when reports in under (1) above

(6) Gibbons to find out of any correspondence re use of LSD
(7) Keep track of all of the unwitting participants; [unclear]

page 3 (8) [unclear] talk with Gottlieb and bring Abrahamson to
Washington after report received

(9) Review any of [unclear] of Agency [unclear] and draft new
information [?]

(10) TILook over reports on use of LSD
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30 January 1954
MEYES OXLYY
MEMORAMDUY FCR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Items on Effect of ISD in Files of TSS

1. Project ‘Pechnical Progress Report No. 1, submitted
November 1952:

P.9. - "in six out of the seven subJects of the present
experiment anxiety was an outlstanding sympion'.

p-l. = "L clear incidents of distortion of oihers occurred
in a total of 233 important relationships, hence a
distortion of 19% of the relationships®.

WIn 19 incidents (L1%) it was essentially hostile ard
self-oriented."

2, From | status as of
Yovenber 1952: r

p.10. - "Delayed Effects: The 'intosication' of 1SD gzenerally
wears off within &-8 hours, tmat in practically every
case a more or less unusual mental status persists

for % to 1 day and sanetizes for more than 1 week,™

"less frequently a depressive state is observed.
This may last several days." :

3. Project Interview of . |

p.17. = "Then at 6:00,..I phoned my wife and told that she was
a friend of my wife and told lier that Miss X is very,
very disturbzd about L3D and she told me, "y Cod!l
Vhy you haven't asked me? Ste's not the person for
15SD'., That we should use ILSDonly as a plan in
psychotheravy not only as anexpsariment. That's too
bad, ani she was so depressedl for lh days so heavy
that she couldn't work for 1L days."
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Case No. 7337 3 Decenber 1653
GI:“E‘“ \L:

At Newr York, MNew York

On 28 Novembor 1953, at 7:50 a.m., ROBIRRT V. L..u:m(:uh was
intnr'newed in Room 1158 Statler Hotel, 33rd Streat and Seventh Avenue,

¥ire LASHBICOR ad\n.snd that the SUBJHCT was a biochemist and
Agency employee assignzd to a project at Canmp ‘)ietric::, Fraderick,
Karyland. He statzd tiat a Colonesl VIICZUT RUWIT is Corrianding Office
of the SURJECT's groupe. LASIERCCH indiczted that he has known the
SUBJECT for about onz year. He stated that the SUEJECT had been suffer-
ing from Ypersceution dzlusiens and guill feelings.Y He indicated that
these dzlusiens and gfuilt fealingss ware not in arcas ralated to the
- SURJZCT's work. LASHEACCK statad that the SURJECT had reeceived g
redical dischiarge from the —.:Llit'ir;,' service because of uleers and was
drawing disability pay. It was the SUBJECT's fe:ling that he actually
had no wl.cers and that ne therefore believad that he was chzating the
governiient. In this cornection, LASHERCCR stated that the SURJECT
wonld listen to no rsasonatls solution to his rroblem. Ee stated that
Coloncl PUMET had becone awarn of SURJECT's condition and sucrested
‘that somcthing ba done about it. is a rasult, on 2k lNovanber 1553,
Colonel Ri%/ET, LASKHEACOK and the SURJICT came to New York to consuit
with Dr. HAZOLD A. ADRUISCH who has offices at 133 Zast 58th Streat,
New York City, and who rosidss at L7 llew Street, Cold Spring Farbor,
Long Tsland, llzu York. The threec consulted with Dre ALRANSON on 2L
and 25 ilovambar 1653 and on the nicht of 25 llovembor all thrze went
“ to the Hotel Statler with the intenticn of d“nart'“r for Washinsmten,
D.C., at about 7:30 a.m., 26 Noveabsre At aboat 5:30 a.me, Colcnel
RUVET and LASIZRCTR arese and wore unable to find the SUBJECT. They
proceaded to the lobby of the hotsl and found SULBJECT there. The
SUBJECT told them that he had baen “wandering around for a while."
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Case Yo. 73317 7 ; 3 Decenbar 1953

He 21so told them that he had torn up what papsr money he had znd
various pepers in his weilzt. He also indicated that he then threw
the wallet auay. He was unable to indicate whare he had discarded
the above articles. Colonsl RUWET, Lir. LASES2CCK and the SUNJECT
returned to Washington, D.C., on ths morning of thz 26th. The SUB-
JECT!'s condition was such that it was considored advisable that they
return to llew York immadiately for further consalitaticn with Dr.
AERAYSCH. Colonel RWIET renmained :Ln washinctor and LASEERQGH and the
SUBJECT returnzd to YNew York, arriving at La &d "rua Lirport at about
2:00 v.nm, They proceedsd Ly taxd to Lre ADRLIET's :':51cencc,
h7 L= Street, Muntington, Long Izland, arrivins there at atout
L:00 peme After about a ome-hour cc*."'x" tation, LASEEZCCK and the
SUBRJECT want to the Anchorars Guest Houss at Ccld Spring larbor where
thoy remained overnizhte At about £:15 a.m. on 27 llovenbar 19353,
Dr, ADRANSCH met LI A0CK and the SUZJECT at the Anchorare Cuest
House and:drove tham to Ir. ADRRS0Ms jlow Yor: offies at 133 Zast
58th Strezt. Thers was a furtier confzerance iz which all thres
participatad and it was Dr. AIRANSCIH's sufdrestion that the SLZJZCT
go to a hospital for treatment. LASHERCON stalzd that DULJ-JCL
indicatad that this was arraaable to him, Dr, ! 1301 then contact-
ed the Choctnut Ledge at Zockville, Haryland, :id made arrongements
for the SURIECT, accompanicsd lr LASHITOOR, to Iz there at noon on
28 liovember 1953. The Gmstnut Locro uwas daciisd unon after i:le-
phonic discussion batween Dr, AEEALSON and Dr. GOTTLIZE, LASEELD -{:UI'\
identified Dr. GOTTLIEZS as D’r. STD GOTTTIZR, £ e
visor. ter the cenforenca and on tae &ft&.}"".'.-u'l ot 2? Fovenber ‘,,3,
LASHT200K and the SUBRJICT retarnad to the Hotzl Statlar and checkad
in. They watched television for a while and izan went to the hot2l
cocktail lounge whares zach had two mrtinis_. 712y later had dinner in
the hotel's main dining room. LASHEICGK statel t that no otier alcoholic
beverages were consumed by either of thcme LAELRICCK stated that at -
this time, the SURJECT appeared chezriul and i1 a considarably better
" mood. Shortly before 10:00 v.m., the SURJECT i2lephoned his wife
He stated that the SURJECT appeared reluctant 2o discuss his comiition
with his wife, LASHBCCK addzd that the SUSJZI's wife had had
psychiatrie care early this year. At about 1080 p.m.; the SURJECT
and LASHPECCK returned to theair room. They hat Room f10LE€ which con-
tained twin beds. LASHEB2CCE stated that shorfy after 10:0{} e TR
ke called Cclonel RINET who asresd to mest t‘;:* at the plang arrival
at Washincton at about 9:30 a.n., 28 MNovembar IF53. LASEE20CE and
the SURJECT watched television in their room wtzl about 11:00 p.m.
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Case Wo. 733L7 3 Decesber 1953

LASEBROCK stated thai the SUBIZCT rznarked that he felt more relaxed
than ha had for a loag time. Zsth then went to bed and LASHIROCH
fell asleep. LASEZRCOR stated that rzealling that the SUZJECT had
"disappoared" ths day before, he, LASHPECOK, took the bad nearcst

the door. LASHIRCOX stated that h2 was unable to fix thz time
definitely but that about 2:30 a.m. he heard a loud crash of glass,
He said that the SURJECT had jurmed ich the window shade and the
glass and landzd on the sidawalk of Seventh Avemue; across tha strest
from Pennsylvania Station. He rapzatzd that his estimate of the time

was not accurate and that "that time may bz way off" ke stated tnzt

he imrnadiately, and before roportinz to anyons <lse, telenhonically
contacted his suparior, Dr. GOTILIZB, at his home, tzlephons VIZIIA
(Virginia) 19k, and told him what had happened. Fe then reported the

inecid=nt to the hotsl teleohone opzrator. LASHLE00K said that imnodiste~

ly afterwvard he callad Dr. AERALSTY who “wantzad to be kept oub of the
thing cempletely." Shortly aftormsard, some uniformed polics officers
and hotsl employees came to his room. LASHERCOK statzd that he did
not obtain their nanzs. He told the polics at tnzbt time thzt he did
not know uhy the SUTJECT had juaped and indieated to tham that he
kmev the SUBJECT suffared from ulecrs. Th? uniformed police made a
searcn of tha room and fowd no pagars bzlonging to the 3URJACT, with
one excoption. LASITECOX said that lnis wag a latter to the SULJECT
from the Yeterans Acdainistiration conczrning a lapszd insurance policye

This was in LASHERODK!'s suiteases Ho explained that on Thursday nipht;

the 26th, the SUERJECT had thrown taz letior into a wastz papar basket
and LASHERCQI had retrieved it., Uhile the policz weore in the roonm,

Pr, ASRAWNSCH ealled back and indieatsd that hs had chanred his nind
about wanting to be "eft out completely" arnd would assiste LASIETIOCK
stated th2t no one exhibited any curiosiiy aboul this eall. 1o sintad
that hz obsarvaed that durine the first call to Dr. ABRANSCI .the
doctor's voice was lond and clear. During the second czll; he could
not hear the doctor very w2ll and spaculated on the possibility of a
tapped wire. ollowing a s2arch of the room by th2 police; LASIEIOCK
was requested to po to the police station house at )38 iest 30th Streczt
to idontify the body. At tha station house, h2 was intorviewed by
Detectives @ARD and HULLZE of the 1llth Detacuive Squad. The detective
asked hin to turn out his pockets. LASHEHCCK statad that among his
papers thers wore airline ticiiets for the trips that nz and the SUE-
JECT had talsn within thz past fowr days and a receist on plain white
paper for 5115.00 dataed £3 ifovambar 1953 and sicned by JOILT HEULHCLLAND,
Thz receipt indicated "Advanca for Travel to Caicago.® Tha2re was also
a post card with Coloncl RUWET's address appearing as follows: "Vince
Ruweb, 100k Roscmont Avenue, vhonzs Fonument 3-3L6%." LASHES00K said

that his papers included some hotel bills and also a paper with the
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Case Ho. 73317 : ) 3 Decenber 1953
adéress of the Chesinut Lodze in Roclville, liaryland. This lattor
paper was retained by Datectives WARD and MULLEZ. Among LASHGROCK's
papsrs exaninad by the detectivaes, thare was one waich centained
Dr. ADBRANSCH's office and homz addresses and telephons numbars
This paper also contained the following:
: . : GeVe
. 59 West 12th St.
5 hpt. 63
% Chelsza 3-7176
H.Hl
81 Bedford St.
Oregon 5-0257
| JnMa -
| 600 West 115th Ste
‘ Ha2-£763 _
l._ LASETRCOX statad thet this intornation was ceniad by Datestives
| WARD and FMULLZSE and thoy askad nim who G,V , MN.He and Jot were. le

indicated tliat h2 prefacred not to identifly then because of 5'\c~u ity

rﬂason and tiz matler was pressaed no fuvthar or the detacts
s LASHBI00K identificd Gu'ie tha re portmﬂ agant ‘as G308RG.
Chlei‘ of the Doston 07fice of the U. S. Diroan of Harcotics,
said that M.Y. stoed for HS2GXN HALL, an undarcovar nia for .
LASHBACCK identifiad J.li. as JCI! ..UL}:OJJ...L,D, an Agency employz2a,
Daring tha intorview by the d,u.,clecs, LASLEICTIK statad that he
told thza he was employzd by thz Departasnt of Defonse and ext
his ASO card for identification. He said that the pol,ck. reg
details concarning his sup2rior or ofiice logution and that he
voluntoarad nones Ho gave the detoctivas his California homs addrass,
1115 liontrosa, Soatn Pas sadena, which is whara his p.-‘ mis resich, and
his Washincton, D.C Ces address, Apt. 109, 1833 o i &
LASEBROOK stated that ha told the detactives timat the qU?J 5{‘,"‘ aas
employed at Camp Diatrick, Fredarick; Maryland, that Colmcl YE 6T
RUYST was the parsoa taere to bz notified and thut the SUDIZCT canme
to Mewr York with the inoulzdre of Colon2l RUJET and Sb PJEZCTYs wife,
LASHBRO00X statad that hie gave no detalls of SUDJHECT's eimloiment at
Camp Districk. He indicatad to tac police taai he, LASEERCCK, was
stationed in lashington, D.C. LASREACOX staled that the detaciives
indicatad that he had been som2uhat uncooperaiive whon questionad by
the police in his room at the hotel. LASHRICOHE said that h2 explainad
to the dztoctives that beocaus: of tie natars of SUBJECT's illnass he
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was reluctant to discuss it baforz so many peoplsa. to ths
detectives that he eamz2 to ll2w Yorx with tas &

AERAMSC and that the SUBRIECT was seeing Ir, : mzntal
illnv_..;. LASHEROCK told %hz detectives that he wa the

SUPJECT to Cazstnubt Lodss ad oc..*r]ln ¥aryland. LASEEROCK 2
3 S
that the dzizetives ihen exaninad his wailet. The wallst econtaine
his ACO pass, Fh$5652, and an Army f‘; ~ical Cenber vass *C'J';ﬂ T
j 3 2 s
wallzst also contained a saall slip of paper with about u..;rt,j unre
latters of thz alphabat. LASHERCOL explained to tha roporiting azan
1o

cF O
;.u ok
He

sia =

. taat this was a codad safe coabination. He sinlad 'f:.h:l‘l‘. the rolice
passed right over ! 1.,.,: papors and did not cony 3e  the wallet also

contained Aveney pass ¥3-2h) with Serinl #C1165321£29. This pass
indicat=d "I?¥ found r"turn to Poxx 1925, ..au..m" ton, D.C."  This
pas3 was not guestionad by the detzetives and not idwmtifiad or
. explained by LAS: H2 indicated also th t. he advised thz
Police Dopartmsnt that he, LASHIEOOX, shared his apart‘l'ﬂ'zt i ’-.'a.':i'x"m.f_:—n

oy o

ton, D. C., with SDJIN SPOSidL. AL Vi conclusion of thz interviesw

by thae detactives, all papors werz returned to LASHERCO0X and thay
assarzd hiam that t'r\ro would bz no !J_ﬂ‘l,d"' fy emanating from the Polie
Diparinmant recarding the incidonts Th2y resuzsted that batwaesn tha
hours of ©:00 a.mn. and 12:00 noon on ?., lovembar 1953, Lt nCok
ddentify SURJECT's body at tha .'or‘p.l 3 Bellevus Hozpital, 2%th Strest
and First Avenuz, Neu .LC)I“I’ City. Thay Tuarther Zndicatad that there
would not be any further nead t.o guestion him.

The intarview was concladad at about :39 a.n.
agant adviscd LASIZRCOK that hz would contact hi

d reporiing
! 2
when LASHERCOK returned from the Zellevue Mormusz,

an
at the Statlar Hotel

! “ At about 12:30 p.nes reporting agent and LASIFRIOK met at

i tne Hot21 Statler, LASEZZCCH advised that hz kad madz the ofiicial
*identification of SUBJICT's body and that funarz? arrangaamts would
be made by Colonzl RUNWIT or the SUBJECT's wife. IRazporting azent re-
mained with LASHIZOCK mntil 5:00 pume LASHERCOR. made a ninbar of
phong calls during the a™tornoon and other than =z:xthibiting fatizue,
appearzad commletely comosads. Hz2 adviszd that pursusnt to instractions
received froa Dr. COTTLIES he was to maszt o 500 al
9:15 p.:2. on the 28th to obbain a report froa Dr. ABRASCH wiich he
was to take to Washington. :
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Case Moo 73307 - 3 Decembar 1953

; ‘At 5:00 pem., Azent WALTZR P.T., Jr., mel reporting agent
and ROBIRT LARMERCCHE ai Pennsylvania Station at Hew York Cliye. Parsuant
to instructions, Agent WALTEY P.T. accompanied LASH RGCR throaghout
thz eveninz and reporting agzant departed. LASHIRCCH indicated thad

_he would like to take a walk and go to a movie until his 9:15 pee

appointment. After sseing "Cease Firs" at the Criterion (Lhith Strest
and Broaduay) and dimner at Mc Ginnis's Hestawrent (LEth Stroet and
Broadway), LASiI2RC0K and Agent WALTIR P.T. walked to 133 Zast 15E8th
Stract, New York, M. Y., arriving there at about 9:15 p.m. Upon
arriving thers, they proczoded to Room 310. LASHIRCCK indicated that

he preferrsd to hava the agent wait in the raception room while he

spoke to Dr. AZRAI50H. LASEETIOCK 3ntroducad the agent to Dr. AZRASOH
withont the us=2 of the agent's naaz and indicated thal he was a friend
accompanying him in an advisery ezpacity. While remaining in the

outer offien; Arant WALTIY P.T. overheard a portion of the convarsa-
tiaon betwoen LASHEA0CK and Dr. AERSISCI. This convarsation is summarized
as follovs:

. Upon closing the door, Dr. ALR
discussion ri:lating to sescurity. Dr. AE
to LASHBRCGCK that he was worrisd atout hin. statad
that he thoucht it would be best if he dictated Lo ! WIS0H
Prior to his dictaiion, theoy listoned to portions of a conversation
which had besn recordsde Althoush nanes werz not menvionad; it is
believed that the recording roprosanted an interview baluzen a
physician or psychiatrist snd the SUZJ3CT. Tollowing this, 115UEROCK
started to diectats to r. AEZLUISCH concarning the 5
related to LASHE £ 358

started a
cotrznt

RCOH's observabions of 3UDJECYfs bazhaviour prior io
SURJECTYs demise, LASHEZO00K told Dr. AZRATSC] that SUZJZCY had told
him that as far back as March 1953 SURJECT's wife had sugeested tial
SUBJZCT sz2 a doctor bacauss of his deprsssed condition. LASHZRCCK
further stated that it was his impression that SUBJECT had delusions
and was suffering from guilt and persecution complexes. LASGERCCK
mentionad that SUBJECT thouzht hz was stealing money from the govorn-

CI that SUSIECY had told
him that he thouzht thz ageney group was puiiing benzedrine in his
coifee to %=ep him awake. Toward ths closz of his dictation, LASHEROOK
indicated that he had had dimner at the hotel with ths SUSJTCT at

which time the SURJLECT had said to himy "I havan't f21t better for a
lonz tims," Savieral times durine LASHERCCA's dictation, the dictation
was intarrupted and he and Dr. ASRAESCH listencd to portions of

the tape recording.
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Case No. 73317 : 3 Decenbar 1953

Agent WALTER P.T. heard LASEERCOX and Dr. ABRALSOH leave the
rooa closast to the outsidz officz and entar another room. At this
point, LA3iIRCOK and Dr. ABRANSCH ware apparently havings a deink. Dr.
ABRANSON was he2ard to ronark to LASEEICCK that he was "worried as to
whether or nob the dez2l was in jeopardy® and that he thouzht "that
the operation was dangorous and that the whole dval should b2 re-
analyzed," LASHZROCK and Dr. ASRANSCH rejoinezd Acent %
the outer officz at aboit 10:30 veme Dre A |
BROOK and tha arsnt to the sirest. On thz way doun,
spoke to LASHERCCK using medical teras which A STE?OCK Duarnntlj
wndarstood quitz well, Agant WALTZR P.T. got the impression ihat
LASHRROOK is a doctor or scientiste.

Agent WALTI "1 P.T. and LASEDR0CH took a taxi from 5Bth Strest
and Park Avonuz to Pennsylvania Station whzre LASHERCOH boarded the
12:10 a.m. train for “ashington, D.C., at 11:00 peme

On 2 Decamber 1533, Agant JOHI D.P. oblained Certificate of
Death relatine to the SURTICT from tha lew York City Denartniant of
Health, Burcau of Rzcords and Statistics. This certificote ds albached
and marked zZxhibit A,

On 2 Docmabar 1553, Asont JERTTAM J.M. examined VWiIi01S
DPORTANT I HEDICINZ," Second Zditicn, 35;2, at the lew Yoric Public
Library, h2nd Street and Fifth Avenus. This book contained the
folloving inforsation about Dr. HAROLD AERAL.SCH:

nAERAMSC], Harold Alexander, Ph V“Cldﬂ, born Hovenber 27,

1699, Mow Yorik, M.Y.; son of F, Samusl and M. Rose (Richard) Abramsong
edacated at Coluwabia Univ., AB 120, KD 1%23; married Farbara Howland
Smith, Junz2 26, 1933; Children - Alzxandra louland, Harold Alaxandes,
Barbara lowland, Howland Wilson. Ensazed in thz practicz of liedicine
sine2 1925, Yaitional ilasaarch Council Fallow, Haisar VWilhelm Tnstitate
for Phys. Chemistry and ¥lectrochzaistry, ﬂulen, 1626~27. Instructor
in ladicine, John Hopkins Univers.iy, 1929-31.- Associate in Eactariclogy
and Tmmanology, Commell Univers lt", 193&—3” Agsistant Frofzssor of
hysiolory, Colunhia University, sines 1¢35. Associale Flyrsiciam and
Chief of Allergy Clinic, kt. Fival spital. Discovsrsd and d:veslenad
electirophorztic and ul*v"c01tr1fnﬁ al isolation of molzcules causing hay
fever; elec, charge of blood c*ll 53 elzctrolhoretic (sie) skin tests
and tharapy with nollbn exiracts nechﬁﬁiﬁﬁ ol allergic sidn reaciions,
nature of ionizin; groups of D“Ote”ﬂ urfaces, Initiated (16h2) angd
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Case YNo. 73317 3 December 1953

directed penicillin asrosol therapy for lunes for Tech. Dive, Chen.
War Sorvice, World War IT. -~ Assistant Caief and Chief, B2fenss Mabariel.
Fellow: N.¥. Acadany of Han_c1na- Anerican Celizez of Mlzrzists
(Pres. 1951-52). liember: American Assn. for Advencomeni of Science;
Anzrican Acadsmy of Allergy; American Fsycnosemtic Society; N.Y.
Acadsemy of Seience; 1.Y. Allergy Socisty (Pre2s. 1951-52); A=moriean
Society of Cortified AMllergists; Ansrican Soszizty of Biolosical
Chemists; H.Ye. Coanty ledical Socisty; Socisty for Zwperinantal
Biol. and Med.; . Socisty for Investigative J,Anwuoloay; Alpha Cnega
Alpha; Epsilon Chi; Membor, Board of Wrustess; Bioleozy Lab.,; Cold
Spring Harbor, L.J. Awardad Heyzrhof Prize, Colunbia lLiedical Collegs,
1921; Stevens Trienndal Prize, Col. Undves 1935 Legion of Marit,
World Var II. lembsr of iditorial Hoard: Anmals of Allorey; Psroro—
somatic liadicinzy Archives of Allergy and Irvmnclosy. Lte-Cole, 1 J,
Corps Hese (inacvive), Res: Cold Spring Harbor, N.¥. Off: 133 Eas

58 Bt., HaXa 22, H.Y,0

The I IDICAL DIRECTCORY OF ME] YORK ST. f‘.’:C, Volume XLIV, 1991,
published by the Hedical Sceiety of tha Stats of law York, 262 iadison
Avanuv tiaw Vor:, . Yay indicaltos that Dr. ABRNISGI's practice is
limited to Immunolosyy and Alcrey. L

On 2 Decembar 1953, Acant JiMES J.icCe contacied Datactives
JID IIULLEL at the 1hth Police

JANES WARD and D! Precinet; 13€ Wesi 30th
Strezt, hew Yoruk Citye Dotoctive 100D nads available th: cosslaint
report in SURIZCT's case which mdicaued tha date and dime as 26 Hove-bey
1953 at 3:50 a.me Th2 cas2 nunber was 12612 and the Crlﬂﬁ A (Daath

on Arrival)s Th2 place of occuarcncz was noted to be tha Hobtzl 3tatler,
Room 10184, 33rd Streest and Saventi Avonus, and the case was handled by
Deuﬂctwvh JAES LAAD, 1hth Squad. -

The details as reported by covﬁlnlndnt Paurolnwn GUASTEFESTE,
Shield #11625, dascribed tha SURJSCT as "unimewa, H-7-L2-5110% 1?0 lts.u
blue eyes-vlond: hllr—ﬂwruly bald-waaring whitz undaruzar. i red
in hetzl undar nane of FRAIK of Routs #5, Fredarick,
Jumped or fell throush window in rogi at place.-of oceuranes ”'d pre

T

nounczd DCA by Dr. DHIOSINO of St. Vincent!s Hospital.
by Assistant Hanager JarALD of Statler iotel. Eow;
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SECUDITY INFORMATION

Case HNo. 73317 ) 3 Dezcenbar 1953

g Report of Investigating Of;lc’r datad 11/28/J3 stated that
the inv.,sti;:at* on wis bzing com.-c.. #0 and thab in viewr of the facts
3 :

5
17
1

set forth it was requasted that the case remain a.cti‘.rcc

A supplerentary complaint report concorniny the case indicatad

“fhat the crine or offense reported was nou listed as ICA (Suicicde). Thre

status of the case was indicated as Closed ¥R (with writien report).
The report of the investigation dated 30 ilovembar 1953 reflected
the follouing: 3

WSURJECT-RE4: "CIT.JSTT{‘."TIC COITGCTE
AUSE OF DZATH AND DISPCSITICH OF DODY.

1. Upon baing notifizd of thisz cceurencs, imsediatal i
lace of ocewrence, Statlar Hotel, where a thorouch investication was
P 3 :
conducted, At this time, it uAn c.‘_:.:('] os2d ‘that the diczased had regisber
in Bm. AMEA on Hovenbar 26, 1953, under th2 name of FRALK

Fredzriclk; KHd., with anota:r _r):':cn nased BOLZRT-EAT Ch g

D.Coy Ant. 107; who idontified hinsali ac a consuliznt chon

by thz2 iar Departamnt, I -fcnsz Zareaw, Adjutontts Geonoeralls

Washington, D.C., undor Serial ,."Cll"")l’?'ﬂ zlso had picturc on
& ‘] 3 !

with nunbar 320k, LAZHEROCK at this
was ono I': s s Camp etrn_c;.,
ogist, employzd bty 7 Tan sane bran f‘h of the o
fe furthor statad tint taz dscessed with b z
RUWET, attached to Carp u:zunc»., Fradariek, 7id.y eamz bo tew York Civy
on Novembar 2, 1533, for ta» pArpose of navinz the deceased esamined
Yy 4 Db, BASGLD SERATS0N, 188 ,wzw Bhas Ha0.C. (P 3-68330); ag be
wias sufferinz from a mantzl ailmant. Thoy remained in H.Y.C. until the
nmorning of Lovember 26, 1953, racistared at the Statler lotel, daring
wiich time the dacsasad was examinad by tha docior on o cecacsicns
and on the moernines of ‘10‘.?!:'1b°1‘ 26, 1953, LAREHICOK, with the chr-'ad,
returned to Now York Uity znd ragistered in th: Statler Zotol. fToy
again visitad the afercmontionad dector and as a resuli of this .’,sit
the deceased sas a s2d to enlzr a sanitarium as h, vas safisrine ronm
severe psychosis and ilﬁnsions_, .‘.t this ‘**\e, ts

for the docoasced t : 3 ey uhdID

the sunervisicn of a Dr. *Cu. % Oz 7 ramber 27, lf 53,

the deceasad in tha company of LASHERCOR had dinner in the Cafz .louge

of the Statler Hotsl and returned to their roon ab approexinately 9:30 peme

soelosed st the
iciy Haryland; a TFactzricl-
mrpment as he (LASIEUICCR ).
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Case Yo, T3317 ) 3 Dzcember 1953

lopked at television for approximately 1 hour and then precezdad to po
to slaep. At approximately 3:2) a.m. on liovembor 2€, 1533, j COK
stated x.hnt. ne hzard a crash of glass which awakened him and uson
turning on the light h’* observad that tha dzceased wi2s not in his bad
and that the window of the room leading out to Tih Avenue was b“o ‘ene
Fe then czlled thz opzrator of thz hotel and at this time ne lsarned
that had junped out of the window.

"2« The ass:Lg‘nnd irmediately checked on the above facts re-
1a\nd by LASHDR200K and they worz verified by De. HAROLD ABRALSGH and
Colonsl VINCILT RUWLT.

%3, Due to the importance of the vositvicns held by the
deceased and LASHIECCK with the U.E8. Govarmmani, tho facts in ihis case
were rolated to F.B.I. Agent G.OIGE DALEM (by telephone).

i}, Cn Wovembar 28, 1953, 3‘1»0‘)53«' performed on body of de
by Assistant Hediezl Sxsminor DF HATO0 and as a resulb oi some it was
disclosed that dzath resulted from multiplz {ractures.

85, On Movanbar 28, 1953, body of tha d'\mmr‘ﬁti elziriad by
his wife ALICE ané dsliversd by Frank E. C“.,phcll; undartakors, 10(6
fadison Ave., under removal j€7, for burizl. CASE CLOSED.Y

This raport was submitted and sirmed by D:z.t-zctiva JHEEES W,
WARD, Shield 338, 1hth Sguade

Beforz reviewing thz report, Tetective DAVID NULLEZ; who
had roported to éuty on the evening snift a 1ittle ozrlﬂrﬂ‘ th'm
D"tcctiv '..'.‘.RD, en,r;agad 3':1 conversaiion with !\3 L

in obt‘zlnmg th—n raport cor'mrru. SuEm,CI““ casz,

o
3

"that he vas Datective WARD's p:run:r on the cases He “‘L'l‘LOd *‘}at

WARD was rasponsitle for the report and ne pbrsmﬂl" discussed thea

case and said that RCEZRET LASHEZCCK, who wes with the SURJZECT,; had
T8

been quite uncoopcrative and he and Detective JiRD had to bring LASH-
B2OCK to the siation house bofore he would ansuzr obthor gusstioans.
Datectiva 1HLIES satd that they wore fivst vsry suspicious th:.i'. LiSH=
BERCOK and the 3ULJiCT might have bsen engaged in scme houcsexmal affair
and also were mulline over in thair minds the possibility that the case
was actually a homocide. Hz further stated that thay ware considering
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Case Mo. 73317 3 Decenber 1953

the possibility that SUBIECT and LJQ"?‘O'J ware involvsd in soms comriittes
hearing for ihsy wera aware that Son. Ke Certhy's Commitiee yas in towm
around this t“ﬂﬂ He statzd that thz casz of DU3GAI of the State De-
parmznt canz to mind and as a resuli they called the FBI to see wheinwr
or not thoy lmew anything about sither LAZEBRCIK or the SUIJZCT, About
this timz, Dateective JA WARD appzared and h2 morz or less confirmod
what Datective IULIEY had saids @2 advised that LASEEROCH was un-
cooperativa nnd it was "like pulline t2eih to get anything cut. of hin."
He said that they securad M. AERESCH's name from the hotzl oparator
who apparantly had Lﬁrc*uu"“ LAz s call to I'r. AERIISCH and

he continued by sistinz thot he could not balisve anythinr could bz so
secrative that LASEIDOCH would hav: baen justifiad in baing so un-
cooperativa. 2 that he had bzon dn teach with an FLE.X. agent

1.
(vhon Dotectiv hWourht was named Me SHANE) whon ha, Dotoebive

T pee

-

L
4

WARD, did nou identii J, and who was equally unboclisving and had expressed
the opinion that he did not know of any government work so confidenticl
f cooperation wilh police officinls.

as to justify a lack o
After this discussion; Dotective WARD made available report
set forth above and when the roport was ratwrnad Lo ﬂ.ﬂ, 24 ensyar 1o
a quory as to whether the FRI was still inverestod in the case he
statzd thit he brlievad they woere doing Turther checling into the
backeround of LASHBRCOK.

Datactives WARD and MULLES advise
had bzen given little pablicity but this was nob because ihz roporters
wer2 not intarasted in the cage at the time that it ha apvenad, bub
ratiter that none &f tha mors important lizw York nzuspancrs have boen
publisiied since the incident oceurrade Thoy said that raporters had
bzen around L:a station hoass trving to rel details on the stery on -
the day it happened bubt advised that after twenty-four hours neus stories

lose their velue.

d thatl the SLRFECTYs case

Detectives WARD and MULISE were fully'conpcrati?a and advised
that they would bz willing to give further help if it were desired,

qtiy
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" Maeo 3 plas of employment ¥

1. Department .. -

emplojment
4. Reporting ofiice
6. Name of injured eraployee . . Age ..___A.3, 8. Sex ‘.,.,:I,m"_ O Baew. W o
10. rylenl
(Stute)
11, Occupation and division. . w==27180T7 U1OCAGTISY , oU Ob, Was employee coing his repular
Y‘J (Gmc bach, atighs ;i g
work? .= i .§ ...... If not, what wo:}
ik hedd 13. Total length of service with the Government as a eivilizn? S5 72278
einjured - I
mp[dyse 14. How Jorg at present work in this esteblishment? €2 ¥270s o
15. Dates of other injuries. nel s
- and subsist=nce valued at ) er
16. Rate of pay on date of injury, 5.9800'00 per £ENUD [ £ -
z and quariars valued at § —_—
17. Employee begins work at 7345 anm 12. Reguiar €ax"s work ends . A0 I
(lieer, 6. v or p.7.) ('lu.r. Ga m..arﬂ i)
19, Hours worked per day 20. Days pz‘d rorweek .5
'
) 21, Place where 1r1u1 § gecurred el l((‘&“”{ /T/f » Oy ft"fvéff-
. 22. Date of injury - 1‘J },‘:, day of weol: L =73 hour of dn
{e 1
23, Date eraployee stopped work 271 “‘JO“ 1'15.:3_.., day of week - ; hourof day .. - 20
- ' — . . 1a.r
24. Date employee's pay stopued _,’_'i_[_}_/‘)o ll. IQ_:'.._. day of week .:;'_f:_"_‘f:‘_.‘?.!.‘cj..; hour of doy .(,3’ = i
.'f G . 07 0 1)
25, Has employee returned to work? ’“5' .......... .
(Gia d and hour)
- 26. Will employee raceive pay for any portion of abave absence on accoust e Mo
(e) Annual leave . 5 e, s
(b) Sick Jeave i e
(Give exar! Ls-l—d-) ’ /\/ i .
(¢} Any other reason ... e maeaers e JED e
(Gu.c et umzrsJ
27, Deseribe in full how injury occurred ... P g e e
= uw{n»r“’l.\_;"
’ ~
28, Stiate part of body injured and nalure end extent of in{n e -
. e -
o S N AN A A
Sy
V'ﬂ: W 29. Did injury cause loss of any mc'ubcr or part of momber? ol . TY s0, doseribe exactly oo
L A, SO \ft' * \--unl”\ ;\__‘- L T T WA g K Wi
) v e i
80. Was employee injured while in performance of duty? .. fe -S If 3=t o in doubt, give detniled statement ..

81. Was injury caused by:
(a) Willful misconduct of the employee?

of himself or another?
If any erswers to Lhvse quiclions are m

knowledge of m,ur)’ b

r 0 guestion 5, Form
33, Names and addresses of witnesses fo injury

: 51—'.?(’/' VA Rowcel

-

]
e - e T e e T

" U dischiiity will contirue !or mnre {Fer oae day, Feve stutements of witnicss s moda on reverse t‘te/hf

84. Was injury czused by a thivd party other than a Government emiployee oar agency? w2V G T £ s0, hns
S employee Peen instrueted in proced under the Bureau's res
T 2 wld b
A " i 5
‘\r e \/ 35. Nnne and sddress of physician who first attended case.__.
Fedical 26 T e e e e e L L amnmeenne

dan n 4 " . %
allencance 9y o what hospital sent? Location .




. STALTRMENT Uk WIETNESSES

.

[The statement of witness should tell just what the witness saw personzlly, or, if he did not see the injury oceur, J.Jst 'v-lnl he
knows zbout it and when and by whon trhe |-1fomml:c was rnpn him. ]
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S v izl (e
ST ANIE e BT i e ey s L A
: o (";g;-:::l-!_ur— of \uh\c\:) i

Signed this :..... day of _ 9.

(Signafure t;;' wiliess)

STATEMENT OF GOVERNIMENT BMEDICAL OFFICER OR PIYSICIAN WHO FIRST
. ' ' EXAMI\‘ED CASE
I esrriry that :D\ t ‘-kC\-AlQ ! e " ‘-~-v‘

s was given first-aid treatment, or exaniied,

(Name of eryjiy E g
on ... i 1 B I N IS ( T 1 AT A Pisabled for work, Probable length of
(Was or was not)
disability will be : In my opinion disa%ility cceeeeeeoeeemaeee. .. due to injury

{Wesz or a3 nal)
on . T |

Nature of injury as found on examination

Hospitalized _.... : Will return for further treatmemt
Discharged oo : "Other disposition
Remarks B i ‘ Sy

Blemad e c e A O e e o A

at o s

(Signature of mcdical olficer)
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DEPARTEXT OF LAY

aaTTha, ton 25, DT, s R

I. )Lud. the o l_, W sk b

txy1 OF Fystoyers' Ooyre-

2. Burcou or ofee coeeeea =

7
N Placecd g

enploymeat
o s
st e mmir e mm e
6. Name of injured employee _
10. Home address
11, Occupation and divisicm L 1.0 \yas employee doing ]us mwlar
workd e L

13. Total length of service with the Governinent as a civilian? M. S

s The injured

exployee 4. How lonz at present work in this establis! \mr‘nt" i
A A 7]
& _15. Dates of cther ln_}uncs__-.ﬁ'./L (‘U 4 Y \'L“ c’ ';k L{ SR Cor CAS diy é\f:r_ ek Cran P F ’U =5 "r‘

s e LSt S S I R :
and subsiztence valued at § er { For
16. Rate of pay on date of injury, ‘293""3'03 per { i ,p """""""
and guamers valued at $oo L

17. Employee begins work at . ?”‘5 ae7l 18. Regular diz's work ends ..

19, Hours workad per day

T Z1.

ié : 22,

U 23. Date employee stopped work &4 a1V vor kol : hour of ddy -

- 24, Date emplevea's pay stopyed :?:T{'U_{_l; 84 o o of day ...
Pl v ;

25, Has employce returned to work? /M C

26, Will employee reecive pay for any portion of above ebsence on accouns of:
(a) Annual leave - =

T

i 2
. (&) Sick lcave
a (Give exc:
o (e) Any other reason . -
L‘-, (Give coaet dotes)
w53 27. Describe in full how injury, eceurred
"l

(et )

Ser I

J\Q{LA\'&

28, State port of body injured and nature and extent of injury

P Ll e T N

2

! 29. Did injury cause loss of any member or part of member? .. . I so, describe exactly o oo
s s

I NS [‘-\) S N

30. Was employee injurca wnile in perforn'mce ot aatz T i If nai or in doubt, give detailed staterent
e Aozl pewad g Lo '\J&,u‘ RO usptuipnas _).J,u/ Ardl
] w
N R el

0D WA M4
g

LLQH.X»

P
. —f )

81, Was injury causcd by: N Pl . v
5 (e) W Jllful misconduet of the empln) el e (L) Intentionof employee to bring about injury or death
Ve
[ of hm":clf or-eunther? .‘/5, --. 1<) Eriployee's n!t %

2

(] enp erswess 1o theoe gucslions ere meds an ke alirmtiive, e o
TeESON o

82. Was written notice of injury given yithin 48 hours? ks

NS

knowledge of injury?
(Anawer ta C resiion

83. Names and addresses of “1tncr.:.cs to injury

\t =
M : My Uoriasse— i /«-‘31-1 LA et g

(If disability ue for more than ore Cay,
84. Was injury cauvsed by a third pariy cther than a Gov

e

ments of wilisses n:c_;J;..,u roverse a7t
ernnient cmployeior agency? ool Qi If sc, has

employee boen instructed in proccdurs under the Ru rr"us reaulatinn ?
L l m.:v.uv.d vlatcuent sk L» [urn i

r\.g-.:‘ e (L\x

I/' A 85. Name and addiress of physician who first attended case £ PR S
V
Fid Medical  36- How soon after injury? e
e 2|
A alladanice g qio what hospitil Semb? oo i et ieniin

Sigaed this
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[The statement of witnees shonld tell ju

knows about it and vhen and by whom the information was given him.]

B L e O Y T U I e e e
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_.\

¢t what the witress saw norsonally, o, if he dd not sze the injury occusy just wh

at

e 5 N o I MO
LY & ff Va2 sal % f_i_ e i
PO e .. B = 'ﬁﬁ ...... s i
i b
| e e
(92 ,: ar-{ L " li
Signed this —ocoorreereee day of ... g I N ' By .
( 3_‘{_’_) U:_\;\'_.,_‘:'_-_ AL '='f w Lo L P
(Signotire of wwilness)
day of ... 19 .

Signed this

(Signature of H"I:!n(‘!.')

o
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STATEMENT OF GOVERNMENT MEDICAL OFFICER CR

o
v

_PI{YSICLKN WHO FIRST
e L (':\ s l\j

P

EXAMINED CASE

wagiven first-aid treatment, or examined,

¥ -
= "P / I GERTIFY that __.
= ) "

(Name of emplogee)

n b TR . S M, and oo dizabled for work., Probiblé length of
(Was or was not)
disability will be _ In my opinion dishility ... .- due to injury
: (1Wos or was not) \
s L R L S S 19,
! /'5‘ A hT ; ’/ /\
Nature of injury as fourd on examination R s S wm T Rt ianoal x g
Hospitalized Will return for further trcalmntr._..
Discharged Other disposition == s
T e I UL T R § =
Bigned: i o .. 7L I R s i o | (v
B e e e e S A e
(Sipnatnra of wmredical
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- KIRKPATRICK DIARY

30 November 1953
DCI and DDCI: discussion of the Olsen case. It was agreed
that Houston and I would make a thorough investigation and submit
our recommendations to the Director.
30 November 1953
HOUSTON, EDWARDS, FIELDS AND SCOTT: discussion of the Olsen
case., Scott and Fields will take steps to see that the files are
sent up here and the drug impounded.

1 December 1953

GIBBONS: came in to make a stréng plea that no diseiplinary
action be taken on the Olsen case.

k . 2 December 1953
DC1 and DDCI: discussed the Olsen case with them.
2 December 1953

WISNER: discussed the Clsen case. He stated that neither he

nor Helms knew anything about the intention to make this experiment.

He pointed out that Helms had held a staff meeting in May at which
Drum and Gibbons were present and had indicated that the drug was
dynamite and that he should be advised at all times when it was
intended to use it. A memorandum on this was later sent to the
Division and TSS which advised that there would be mo use without
Wisner's permission. )

3 December 1953
HAROLD COOPER: talked to him about hisg reaction to LSD. He
stated that he thought application on an unwitting basis was very
bad.
3 December 1953
GOTTLEIB: advised that Dr. Abramson would be here tomorrow and
would I want to see him. Told him that I would arrange it through
Houston.

3 December 1953

DE FLOREZ: came in to say that he fhought any reprimands in
the Olsen case would be most unfortunate. .



4 8 December 1953

HOUSTON: reported that he had obtained a favorable ruling on
the Olsen case from BEC.

10 & 11 December 1953

HOUSTON: discussed the Olsen case,l {maZhAO /Eff Ejhﬂuwnfcg
wiHl Glass  coct hgaa (oo dilitid % g \
17 December 1953

DDCI: reviewed the Olsen case and advised 1 would submit it
to him for disciplinary action

17 December 1953

GIBBONS: came with Drum tc advise that Gottleib had cleared
with Drum, who was acting Chief TSS.

18 Decenber 1953

EDWARDS and CBADWELL: advised me that Stanley Lovell had
considerable information about the Olsen case.

22 December 1953
HOUSTON: asked him for papers on Olsen case.

12 Januwary 1954
Advised HOUSTON.OE comments in GOTTLIEB's files on LSD,

25 Jan-uary 1954
Meeting with CABELL, WISNER, and HELMS on OLSEN case.

1 February 1954
Discussion with DCI and DDCI on TSS reprimands and TSS meeting

(deFlorez, Drum, Gibbons, Gottleib, Helms, Houston, Edwards, Cabell
and Dulles).
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

\NI\SHINGTOE\E 25, D. c.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

2 £ 3
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£ o ’ .
MEORAIDUM FOR: Chief, Technical Services Staff : 2
5 LA Lt
SUBJECT : Unwitting Application of ILSD -~ A o

Mure hascecfsaa c? b

: .

1. This is to advisz you that I esnsider the unwitting
application of 18D in an experiment with which vou are
familiar to be an indication of exccediniiy bad judeaent
on the part off your staffi. Sueh-azctionm—sannot-and-wib-not
Dba-condoneddin this Azency,

BN V. Ty Gt g Gt ey A!j.j_:-)r_{_:_':-l:_._,-._f:,d
+ The purpose of this memorandun isdto advise you A
Ihat~ald-mnecoseary steps should-be- en Lo insurs a P
thorough and careful review within 785 of all experiments. #r Ty e
The Deputy Director (Plans) has been instructed to consti-

tule a review board coaposed of the amprrariats officials

from within the Agency to pericdically reriew TSS research
and experiments. e =

e e

I A

ALLEN¥. DULLES
. . Dimector

!:\\.h, LS8 i min SR Fons <y
LBt . i T Gty v

e
ol ke
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possible, than was the case.
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PERSNIAL AND COYTFIDENTIAL

Colonsl James F. Drmum

4 - 5 =3t
Chief; Technieal Gperations ;O fRE
Technical Services Staff A L
. I e
Dear  Colonrel Drum: . ; e =

I have personally reviewed the cose in which-your
gtafi-employed-the wesof n-drmig on an uitling sroup of
sabjectns while thera v-~w b2 sone cuwestion cencerning this
experizent with the Iater wefertunate results, there is nro
question in my wind ahout poor judseent demersirated by veu
in authorizing the-use ol thig drug on an unwitting Lasig.

This 1s to advise you that in the position of
responsibilitsy which :.'”1 ).rﬂn, you are held 1iable for the
exerciso of rreator Judmcrnt Lhan was inlicated in this
caga, Your failure in this conncetion nicht well have

resulied in even mors sorious ccnseguencss, if that is

Sincerely,

Allen W. Dulles
Director

e L ' s

GECREL
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BPEYES QHLY"
ME{ORAIDUY FOR: Chief, Technical Servicss Staff

SUBJECT : Experiment

1. Thkis is to advise you that I cmsider the handling
of an experiment with which you are femifir to be an
indication of exceedingly bad judgment onthe part of your
staff, OSuch action cannot and will rot UBcceondoned in this
hgency.

. 2+ The purpose of thls memorandum & to advise you
that all necesszary steps should be taken b insure a
thorouzh and careful review within 755 of2)ll experiments,
The Deputy Dirvector (Flans) has Leen instueted to consti=
tute d review board composed of the approrizte officials
from within the Azency to periodically reiew TSS research
and experiments.

LILEN ¥ DULLES
Diretor

cc: Security 0ffice
Personnel Office

LB I i vy Tew <V
LR P homvn L Fe b :f
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HEWORA™DYM FOR: Chief, Technical Services Staff

L “ ¥ e / AL
j.'MN—' b
SUBJECT s —WaedobinactpplicatiSa™eTns

1. This is %o zdvise you that I concider thaursitiding
application of LoD-in-en cxperixent with which you are
fariliar 1o te &n indicaiion of c¢receedinsly tod judsent
on the part of your staff. Such cetion cannot and will not
be condored in this !ooncy,

2+ The purpoce of tb .1.1 1‘(.""‘1“«'11‘*3UIT! is Llo advise you
that all necessary steos : SUre a
thorourh and carerlul ‘.‘.'.‘;im; uth*n 1“”7. of‘ all exseriments.
The Deputy Director (i 1zns) %zs bzzn instructe

i temal

to cousti-
tute a reviewr btoard cenvosed of the arpropriate officlials

from within the Loency to pericdicelly review TSS research
and exserirents. 3

ALLEYN ¥, DULLLS
Director

cct Security Office (to Cel, Edwards for "Special Handling")
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

PFRSOHAL AYD CONFIDENTIAL

Colonel James H. Drum

Chief, Technical Oparations

Technical Services Staff

et s M,{k lr‘t,l(l.-c.-.z vhal ciat

Dear Colonel Drum: i e A v B i o B ez

7
s Thotiaardaaie

Thisrefers—to-the-unelassificd-iatiar_ta you
. © ofhtsdate-referring.to a-lclassifice zctiondy-and
signod.by.ne. I have personally reviex:zd the case in
which your staff eapnloyed the use of a crug on an-unwitting
Ao group of subjects.- It is my view that roor judrment was
demonstrated br you in authorizing the use of this drug
on such swecomnlaetely unwitting basis and without proximate
medical safeguards.

This is to advise you that in the position of
responsibility which you hold, you are eipected to
exercise greater judgaent than was indicted in this case.

Sincerely, Y

Allen W, Tnlles
Directo

LABIC L e rrn 9 Je~ &Y

flewnriTrens Joco L fcPevbe If i per 1 Fe.b Y
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

PRREUNAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL

Colonel James H. Drum |
Chief, Technical Operations
Technical Services Staflfl

: \
Dear Colonel Drum: \

I have personally reviewed the case of a classi-
fied action which is fully identified in your office files.
In my judgment, poor judpaent was demonstrited by you in
authorizing this action under the actual esnditions.

This is to advise you that in ths position of
responsibility which you hold, you are exrzcted to
exercise greater judgment than was indicated in this case.

Sincerely,

Allen ¥W. Dulles
Dircecter

cc: Security Office
Personnel Office

LB atn ~nm > J‘h_-\/&"Y

Rewnirre-/ [oos - [P ebettr p\uny 4 ~ )»’
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

PERSOMAL ANWD CONFIDENTIAL

Colonel James H. Drum
Chief, Technical Operaticns
Technical Services Staff :
_3../ &5 s e Tkl
Dear Colonel Drum: /

e / g
/—_’—f ' I have personzlly reviewed the case in which your
staff caployed the use of a drvg on an unwitting group of

T i —sublects. «hile--tnerae-way-be-somerguesticn-concerning.-ihis
s e -z ) experirent with the later woforiunate.results,.there~is no
£ c-’""’f'i"“ = QUEE L50N--1 Bfay =1L L&l O b. POOT judszent uomonsirated by you
. in authorizinz the use of this druz on’an unwitting basises—w_ o
W‘l-{:{s—gﬂm fl [.-/‘\_(‘-—\.; TSR i et w..,,{_;;c__,,-..{___, P S Y AU I e T
This is to advise you that in the position of
responsibility which you hold, you are.hedd—liente—for-the
exercise <& greater judrment than was 'incicated in this
case. Jdow-feilure-in-inie--connection mirht well-hava
resulicd. in _even mOC0.-S4TE6UE-CLASOGUENCES ydi-that-16 \
L =

T Al e ]

passible,.-thanwas—the-case.
. v -
Sincerely, aont it Tl

: T}-—‘-"‘a /LPJF(L'JL.M ’(:t’ "E"{—‘L- M—Q,CM-’.-{:((’&—;- r‘{..-
"&I‘&"\r —C; Jf“h-/ [f 7 'D’Aj-—;l ﬁ_{ﬂ"_r‘i'__ M”#—:—f\.\»l;_,‘ "_LO ke es

Aldler W. Dulles °
o Director

“(‘/(_AA,.-_,..[LM MZL(MLV } o.M.I_ A,L.J/‘-_Al.i,,/(- "/1_.._? O - 2

4B ltrr~ 9 Te~w $Y
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PFRSONAL AND COIFIDEMTIAL

Colonel Janes B. Drum
Chief, Technical Operations
Technical Services Staff

Dear Colonel Drum: / = . )
s RO ./M-Z/-(u
J have personally reviewed the case of an-exoerimens-
which is fully identified in your office files. -vhilse
there may be_scme quesiion-concerning-thnis-exeerinent.with |
the dator-unisrtunato -resuits,-there-is -no-guestion-in my - o ey b
mind-eboul poor judgnent demonstrated by you in authorizing 4o ’
A this expervisend. whfiy
d_,f_\_,L..{‘"m; l.i_.-»—(*:L o T AeTii e, Ch o A LA 5 i
This is to advise you that in the position of responsi-
bility which you hold, you are held-Jiabla-for-the.exercise e
-of greater judsment than was indicated in this case. -Teur—+ g Lot To
faidare—in—thie-connection.might . well-have-resulted.in_even
nore.serisus--conscquencesy-if- that -is-possible, than<was.
-the-cases

Sincerely,

Allén W. Dulles
Director

Personnzl 0ffice

ce: Security Office v § S T Lo
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PERSOMAL

Dre Sidney Cotiliedb
Chief, Chemical Division
Technical Scrvices Staff

Dear Dr. Gottlieb:

I have persenally revicwed the files from your
office concernine the use of a drug on ar unwitting sroup
of indivicuals. In recomendint the urwiitine aoplicolion
of the drus to your sugerior, you apparently did not give
sufficient emphasis Lo the noeossity for medical collabo-
ration snd for proper conuideration of the rishts of ihe
individual to whom it was beinzr adainisicred. This Is to
inform you that it is my opinion that yon cxercised poor
Judgaent in this cass.

Sincerely,

=X

Allen ¥, Drlles
Director

0/IG/13Kirkpatrick:rm 29 Jan ¢h
Rewritten by DDCI/CFCabeil:rm 1 Feb Sh
Reyritten by DICI/CFCabell:rm 6 Feh 54
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

PERSONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL

Dr. Sidnay Cottlieb
Chief, Chemical Division
Technical Services Staff

Dear Dr. Gottlieb:

Wit refers-to—theunelTsiifitd ~lotter~to- you—
vi-this dzte-referrine—to-a-"classificd action",~and
sitned -by mey " I have personally reviesed tne files from
your office concerning the use of a drug on an unwitting
group of individuals. In reccmmending the unwitting
application of the druz to your superior, you apparently
did not pive sufficient emphasis to the nccessity for
medical collaboralicen and for proper consideration of the
rights of the individual to whom it was being adiinistered.
This is to infora you that it is my opinion that you exer-
cised poor judgment in this casz.

Sincerely, -

Allen V. Dulles
Director

6, a{@ICh-rv-—-. e JTaw ¥

e wriTlTe~ -P0CT CePCa beti N som Foebisy
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

PERSCHAL AND CONFIDEITIAL

\
Dr. Sidney Gottlieb
Chief, Chemical Division
Technical Services Staff

Dear Dr. Gottlieb:

I have personally reviewed the files from your
office concerning a classified action waich is identified
in the files. In recomnending the action to your
superior, you did not.in my opinion exercise satisfactory
Judgrent in the case. |

Sincerely,

Allen ¥W. Tulles
Director -

cc: Personnel Office
Security O0ffice

b"i ERte tihen 1 Tew (‘\‘
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] SECRET. -

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Vé 'Léb URELOL v, I_»Z: f‘
MW_-L_’- c,‘a_(_’(ﬂ_’ /M e
'PERSONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL sk Ao ,.4_7; tnst e o .

ALy

Dr. Sidney Gotitlied Bk P _.(.._,5,.,
Chief, Chemical Division rios T s fn en
Technical Services Staff = ""““-“A—uﬂw(u . \
PIIPORE
Dear Dr. Gottlieb: /M'ff’[""" { %
”‘ ‘t
e I have personally .’vicf.cd the files from your !

office concerninz the use of a drug on an umwitting group

of individualse. Trere-is-evidonco--in-your—{iles-that

indicates-the- "x“cm‘ﬂit"'i'or“t.":':“u?e—oi‘—thi'.;'“d:“:gw%—fi-ih

caniion on persons-ofi-norvous-tesverament.—Aoparently
‘)n recomiending the unwitting apolication of the dreg

to your superior you-either did not give sufficient iec o Lp, .l o
woight-to-this_evidenze or chose.-to-overlook-ite—In '

any_event, zhis is to inform you that it is my opinion

that you exercised wxery poor Jjudgment iIn this case.

Sincerely,

' Allen W. Dulles
'-\ . Director

\ ’7'?( e N/ 5 .a -bp{-i_. FA ST C.-C»;f/;'_,.f,l /_’.-u_. :{’f’
¢
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PERSOUAL, AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dr. Sidney Gottlieb
Chief, Chemical Division
Technical Services Staff
y 4
Dear Dr, Gottlieb: uf-’-’ w-(uﬂ’ adleg
o AR A L

I have personally reviewed the files from your off
concerningian=exosriasnt vaich is identified in the file
Apparently in recomnending tihiscxunerinent-to your super
you_ﬂit.':\.cr_ did.noi-give - cuificienl weiphl-io-evidenca-in
the files or ehase to overloek it any-event;~this-is .
to_dxforu_you-that-iv ie,.my opinion that jou exasrcised . voryss
poor judgment in thie case.

’n '

Py TS Ey L
Fe

-

1.(,_,,_'/ e Sincerely,

Allen W. Dulles
Director

cc: Security Office = < "'-“iﬁ‘-—'&—

Persomnel Office
o
1’,?_ L3iet s 28 Tapn gy ;
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5 SECRET
o

PERSGYAL AWD CONFIDENTIAL

Dr. Sidney Gotitlicdh =
Chief, Chemical Bivision St aBiias s SEGECE =
Technical Services Staff

Dear Dr. Gotilieb: ‘ =

I have personally revicwed the files frea your
office coneccrning the uge-of a drug on-2n vnwitiing group
of individuals, fThcre is evidaencs in your {iles that
indicales the nocessity-for the use of this éruz with
cauiicn on dersens of rnarvovs tasoersnent., Apdarently
in recenending the mmuiitin~ application of the drug
%0 your surerior wvou eitver did not give surficient

weight to this eviderce or chose to overlook it., 1In
any event, this is te infora you that it is ay opirion
that you exerciced very poor judmient in this case.

e { Sincerely,
\ v o e

Allen V. Dvlles .
Director

cc: Security Office (to Col. Edwards for "Special Handling")
T el B .
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AFFIDAVIT

Donald F. Chamberlain, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. I am Inspector General of the Central Intelligence Agency. I am the
senior official responsible for the internal inspection function of the Central
Intelligence Agency. I have held this office during the time of the record search
and review specified in the following paragraphs and have personal knowledge of
the facts set forth herein.

2. I have caused a search to be made among all CIA components reasonably
thought to possess relevant records which deal with, pertain to or otherwise relate
to LSD experimentation undertaken by the CIA.

3, Ihave reviewed all documents located as a result of this search and
have determined that the records which have been made available to representatives
of the family of the late Frank R. Olson constitute each and every record relating
to the death of Frank R. Olson and the events leading thereto; all records or
memoranda relating in any form or manner to the investigation of the death of
Frank R. Olson subsequent to that event; all records or memoranda: relating in
any form or manner concerning the participation in CIA LSD experimentation
programs by Frank R. Olson; and all records or memoranda provided to
executive branch and legislative branch investigative bodies relating to the death
of Frank R. Olson or participation in LSD experimentation by Frank R. Olson.

No documents of the nature described above have been knowingly withheld.

Dediial b

Donald F. Chamberlain

STATE OF VIRGINIA )
J
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Y o £ day of

_Reaspend- 1975,
¢ ,
Ut ppiane 20 .

Notary/Public

A 2 i o]
My commission expires T e R {52 T






